BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2016 -1:00 PM - REVISED
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4377 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m.

L. Regular Items:

1.

Maria Alvarado & Aura Celina Sanchez, Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant, Inc. T/a Los
Amigos, 5506 Harford Road - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to
transfer ownership, request for outdoor table service, and live entertainment.

Giuseppe Greco & Jeffrey Keeney, KGJ}, LLC T/a Trade name pending, 2 E. Wells
Street - Class "B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B” Beer,
Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201 (d)
(vii) $500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating
capacity for a minimum of 75 people, request for off-premise catering

Ryan Moore, Deresse Harris & Tsega Tefera, T&DH, LLC T/a Trade name pending,
318 Park Avenue- Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License- Application to transfer
ownership

Birva Patel, David Key & Christine Hryn, Boz's Burgers, LLC T/a Boz's Burgers,
3101 St. Paul Street - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer
ownership, continue outdoor table service

Seunng Im Cho & Christopher Frisone, Portriver, Inc. T/a Trade name pending
1032 Riverside Avenue - Class "BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to

transfer ownership,requestforoutdoortableserriee-(Request to withdraw 2/25/16)

Amrit Kafle & Minas Hatziminas, Kantha, Inc. T/a Trade name pending, 5511
Belair Road - Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to transfer
ownership

Samuel Curreri, Jerry Waddell & Swayne Hiltner, Sam’s Italian Restaurant, LLCt/a
Sammy’s Trattoria, 1200-02 N. Charles Street - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor
License - Application for an expansion- add 800 sq. ft. next to restaurant

Carroll Smith, Jr. & Carrie Everett, 4200 Parkside Belair, Inc. T/a Slim Ace of Club,
4200 Belair Road - Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer
ownership, convert Class “B" BWL to a Class "BD7" BWL, continue live entertainment



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"03";5‘16

REVISED

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Maria Alvarado & Aura Celina Sanchez

Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant, Inc. T/a Los Amigos

5506 Harford Road

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership

Board's Information:

Attached are copies of the application, posting report, map, interview form, and license history.
This item was previously posted on the November 5, 2015 and December 17, 2015 dockets.

Revised application submitted on 12/4/15, letter from attorney noting new resident. The other co-
applicant was removed and changed.

Email also attached noting pecuniary interest of .5% dated 12/11/15. Another email was sent on
2/25/16 to applicant’s attorney to make sure that file is properly noted to amend the ownership. A
copy of the previous signature pages has also been included.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: Yes - Email from HARBEL/Hamilton Hills
Posting Date(s): 10/6/15
SDAT: In Good Standing

Board’s Decision




AL ULL ana Lnarter dearch Page 1 of' 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Sarvices (wd) Search Help

Entity Name: LOS AMIGOS BAR & RESTAURANT, INC.

Department |ID: D1638764%

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 5506 HARFORD RD
BALTIMORE, MD 21214

Resident Agent (Current): CARLOS A BULNES
5506 HARFORD RD
BALTIMORE, MD 21214
Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 03/10/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Nat Close: No Close

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/5/2015
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QULIr-V 1) INSpPecton_Keports - manonella palominoFostng Report2015-10-07714_07_21

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimare Street, 6'" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s) Name: | Imarianella palomino —I

Address of Premises: |5505 harford rd

inspector: |:':O#.wl baitimore\michael.hyde ]

Date Posted: |10/5/2015 E

Time Posted: | 530 PM |

Date Rechecked: L h—.q

Time Rechecked: L |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

outside front door({for inspector karanakolis)

Summoary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

B Attach Additional Photos

hitp:/ispdev balimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC _|nspections/inspection®20Reports%202/marionell. ..

1412



S WIIETULULE L MERAN LS - 1T IS AIOmMINOFoSUNg REPOrLAUID-1U-U7 1 14_U7_A1

Approve

hltpJ!spdev.balh’rnu'e.ci!ylsitﬁIBLLC_lrspecﬁm_layouishSIFormServer.aspx?)(mIanatiaﬁ!sitslBLLC_lnspectimsllnspecﬁm%ZOReports%mz;fmarimell. 7]



GLOBAL LAW FIRM, LLC

4517 Eastern Avenue, Suite 200
Baltimore, MD 21224

GlobalLawFirmLLC@gmail.com
Office: (410) 404-0742 Facsimile: (410) 620-5033

December 4, 2015
HAND DELIVER TO:
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore St., 6™ Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant
5506 Hardford Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21214

Dear Sir or Madam:
Pursuant to our conversation of December 3, 2015, attached please find the attached application

and interview form replacing one city resident with another concerning the transfer of the liquor license
for the above establishment.

If you need any further information please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Until then I remain

Very Truly Yours.

GLOB M, LLC ;

Paul R. Schuman, Esq.

PRS /yr

cC: Ms. Aura Celina Sanchez



Application for Alccholic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

r i

cussTyve b ucevse arThe Locnon MW& TRANSER L0CATN. A4

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: AME: La J AM "l arf

Bard-Re
4 ,,('m
ATTORNEY FOR THE appucat. Zaee/ MRESS: LES 1v7 &Mﬁ TINE: :-[LQ ?5 EMAIL é/%bdllﬂwﬁ“w{d
' MOre, 7l e

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER B/NEW O3 EXPANSION BF PREMISES 1 SUBSTITUTETT  AMENDMENT(S) O
Describie Part of Premises to be Used: Will you affer delivery of food and/or alcohal? (3 Yes O3 No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? Iﬂf'es O Ho WhatKind? __mauste o~ Bar J Aeid-arpss
Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Pravided? OYes &?ﬂ: O Premise Catering of Food and Alcakal? I Yes ©ffa
Pleasa note that as per Art. 2B §10-202(a)(iv}{1) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has

obtained zaning approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Appraval BHCD? ClYes (3 No If yes, please attach. If n, please give
timeframe for ohtaining letter of approval:

WORKER'S COMPERSATION INFORMATION - [NSURAKCE CARRIER POLIGY OR BINDER #:
lﬁplfcanlﬁ \ . 2,7732 et a
uren Celina Sanchez — 4ip 9w 2287 AuraSarchez gmeth

(full name) ) (telephoneno.) E-mal (Regquired)

am@mm;m 1 ity

{residence)Street City State LipCode  (period of residency in Baltimare City)
) [/¢11979 Fenel/e Venezuela

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female} {Place of Birth)

If applicatile, address af Property on which tax is paid in your individua! name:

Check: m)es O NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z years preceding this application?
Yes (1 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

Wane Y. plundo _yy3 6832009 Yalvaradom @ ickyf,

{fuli name) {tglephonen.) ¥ E-mail (Re guired)}
g thm 1224 Lycr—_
{residence) Street City State LipCode  (periog of residency in Baltimare City)
o[ 1474 EE/"M’!E =l ,s}/m;&?—
{Month/Year af Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable. address of Property on which taxis paid in your individuat name:
Check: 01 Yes =~ To Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes Efo Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

3. Applicant C

(fullname) {telephanena.} E-mal (Requirad)
{residence)Street City State lipBode  {period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Malz or Fernale) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property an which tax is paid in your individual name:

Check: [0 Yes OO Ho Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z years preceding this application?
O Yes 3 Ko Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimare?




e e memAma s s e cmema ) el me

adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any
alcshalic beverage or for gambling in any Stete, including
Maryland? O Yes a If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2, State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the I'cgs;f the State of Maryland or the
United States, (3 Yas No If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for the spit of alcokalic
beverages in the Statz of Maryland? O Yes u If yes, explain,

4. Has the applicant(s} eyef had a liquor license suspended or
revoked? [ Yes a If yes, explain in adjacent space.

3. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or business for which a Jitense has
been applied for, grantad, and issued? OJ Yes o If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any | ‘
uther, and does he or she have any financislifterest in any other Appllnan AR e e

alcoholic beverage business? O] Yes B2"No If yes, explain, E : : i ' ;

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financlal interested in said
license or husiness to be conducted thereunder? O Yes Dﬂ
I yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and perating?
& Yes [ No lf no, please provide information requested in
adjacent space provided.

8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler pt the time of making this application?

O Yes o Hf Yes, please provida information as to
the spplicant(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjscent space provided,




Purchase Price of  Owner of the Real  Cost of the Real Cost of the Cest of the Dawn Payment Terms for the
Business Arogerty Progerty Business Persanal provided toseller  Balance due
Property

11, Please list the fallowing information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Hama Email

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Bive namefs) and addresses - in Corporation list all afficers (sttach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Campany/Partrerships list all autharized persans.)

1) NAME: ADDRESS: TITEE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
Z) NAME; ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
3) NAME: ADDRESS: TILE: __%o0F STACK HELD RESIDENCE:
4) NAME; ADORESS: TITLE: %(F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

Faswax*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all nutstanding stockhalders who on the day of this application own more

than 8% of the outstanding stack of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization,*******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the gravisians of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf. shall be subject to penalties provided by Lsw far that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APRLICANTS: At least one applicant whase signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City.
Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/sha will conform ta all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcohalic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulatians
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptraller, bis duly authorized deputias, inspectars
and clerks, The Board of License Commissianers for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimare City or the

State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is
to be conducted,

LAM—' G~

Signature of Applicant A pplican

Signature of Applicant O

State of Maryland; Ce ;l/) ot BL“M-—- 55

THIS CERTIFES, THATONTHE_ -8 X 0F Qe o be— Dot
b ?ie the subscriber a nu{lary public of the Sctaz of Maryland, per

songlly appearad
ura_ el Sanpher e MAaria o Alvarads

The applicant (s) names in the afaregaing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her their)
knowledge and belief, o

: “&’N
%)

o

MCW/Z‘? m srep: Notry Public/”
(Witness my hand and szal) l'l/ 13 l/ ¢




STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REOUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{1 WE) HEREBY CRIFY, That {I am, we are) the owner{s) of the property located at

. Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of , which is named in the present
application made to Board of Liguor License Commissianers of Baltimore City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent fo the granting of
the license applied for, and hereby autharize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimare Gity, its duly authorized agents and employees. and  any peace afficer of the City of Baftimare and State of Maryland, to inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
canducted. at any and all hours,

{Witness {my, our} hand(s) and seal(s) this day of in the year of

WITNESS:

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON day of
Before the subscriber a natary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegaing statement to be act.

(Witness my hand and seal)
Notary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the
present application is to be canducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address ! Signature DoR Length of time
' {Month/Year) | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Statos of Application
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID: 1 POSTING DATE: Approved: Yes O Mo CI
SUSTITUTE APPLICATIGN FEE - $750.80 PAID T3 PRINT NAME OF BLLC STAFF INTIIALS gﬁ: Initals:
Board of Liquor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimere, 231 Withdrawn: Yes 0 No OO
East Baltimore Street, B® Flaor, Batimare, Maryland 21702 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax. 410-356-4382 BLLE tnitials:




have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*



(C) Name:

Address: Zipcode:

Home phene number Date of birth Scx

Place of birth How long at currcnt address?

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Bullimore Cily for 2 years preceding the filing of this application?

City residentt Yes No____ or Address of property on which Lax is paid in your individual name:

Huve you ever been convicted of u felony? Yes No Been found guilty of viokion of alcoholic beverage laws?
Yes No____ Been found guilty of violating gambling laiws? Yes No Been found guilty of any allense against
the laws of the United States? Yes _ No___ T yes, provide details:

What financia) interest do you have in the business to be conducted under This license?

Are you finzncially intereswd in any other sleoholic beverage business for which a license hay boen apphed, granted or
issued? Yes ___ No Do you have any indebtedness or other financial obligations to uny manufacturcr, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this upplication?  Yes _ No Have you previously heid a license
for the sule of alcoholie beverages?  Yes ____ No_____ If yes, state when and whese:

Is there anyone clse who has a foancial interest in 1his heense or the business (0 be conducted undee w? Yes N,

I granted o license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation 10 any manulactuser, brewcer, distiller or
whalesaler other han for the purchase of sleoholic beverages?  Yes No

1f granted a1 leense, will you conform 1o all luws und regulations relating 1o the business in which you propase
engage? Yes or No - Do you consent to the Board of Liquor Licensc Commissioners being furnished with a copy of your

arrest record, iCany? Yes _ No___

2. Address af the place to be licenses 5.5 0l Ha v tord 24 Balhicove Zipeode _C1 L i
Phone number uo gq ‘] - le -20 ' Purt of the building in which the business wi.ll e
canducted _T2Gr anlc’ ' .‘KAS:][&UW W'{‘

Will you provide live entertainment? [ ] What kind? M &'

Qutdonr tuble service? ycs Off premises catering of food and alcohol? ro
Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcobol? ___i

The nume, ydd¥&F and telephone number of the owner of the real property in which the business is to be
operated Kosa_ TemaG li‘-'f'} Lla/'- Zg"' i"/ 5 Tubwrn foueg+
What merchandise will be hundled in connection with sale of alcoholic beverages? FO (2] J (‘u'mw[&

(o3
1 submit herewith a statement duly executed and acknowledged by the owncr of the preinises in which the business is to be C()ndll%l‘? 3
axsenting (o the grunting of the license applied for, authorizing the Comptroller, the duly avthorized deputics, inspectors amd clerks, the Board

of Liguor License Commissioners ol Baltimore City, its duty suthorized sgents and employees und any peace oflicer ol Baltimore City, 10
nspect and search without warrant, the prentises upon which the business is o be conducted, and any and ull parts of the building in which said
business is 1 he conducted, at any and all hours. 1 also submit herewith, and as a part hercol, 4 cenificate signed by ot least three citizens whuom

1 know 1 be awners of reul estate and registered voters af the city in which the business is to be conducted, containing the voting residence of
cach and the real estate sitwated in the ity where the business is to be conducted of which eaclt is the owner, and sctting forth the Jength of timwe
cach has been ueyuainted with the applicunt; and certilying that they have examincd this application, that they bave good reason to belicve that

all of the statements contained herein e true, that they arc of the opinion that the applicant is a suilable person to obtain the license applicd for.

anel that they are Gamiliar with the premises upon which the proposed business is to be conducied und belicve them suitable for the conduct of

the business of & retail deater in alcoholic heverages,

Fxtrct from Law - If any signed statement, report, offidavit or vath, required under any of the previsions of thix Aruncle shull
rontain unv fulse stutement, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and wpon conviction thereaf, shafl be subject 10 the penaliies
preewiced Iry faw for thar crime.

Applicant
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MARYLAND, City of Baltimore, -
THIS CERTIFIES, That on the 32 day of Sefpienbe— T Al

before the subscriber, a (2L Hiam F fh‘\éﬂ“) \Zé{ of the State of Marytand, personally appeared

Maok b pluarty o sodund A Cotvetd

the applicant named in the forcgoiu% :;prtl‘icnlion. and made oath in duc form of faw that the statements thercin are true to the
Gy

best of his knowledge und
o N
N o

WITNESS my it
——
A
%LA!I‘D iy cpne el Seon oy vy tfe3 /6




(Statement of owner of premisen required by the Alcoholic Beveragea Law of Maryland)

“I, HErevy CERTIFY, That JL“::L the owner (3) of property known us 65—06 H“f—pﬂf -Ro(

BA lhorove

numed in the application made by. Los a0 8 boe rwes
to the Board of Liguor License Cummlnloners of Bnlhmnra City, under the Alcoholic Beverages Low of Muaryland, for a

Lé

License expiring April 30, 2012 ; that Pnunm to the grnnr.lng of the license applied fur, und that ;'-,'.p hureby

sutharize the State Comptroiler, his duly asuthorized deputics, inspectors and elerks, tha Boonrd of Liquor License Come
imissioners of Baltimare City, its duly wuthorized agents and employces and any peace officer of Baltimore City to
inspect und sesrch, without warrant, the premizes upon which the business is to be conducted, und any and al! parts of
the building in which said busincas is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

3ﬂf\ .
WrtnEss Y hond(s) und seal(s) this d:y{_& AR, |19 1 I
WiTKESS:

_ Mo (anogsen S Tigorn @un7 ,—‘Zamf Feria_ 5 TyauRN COURT

— L JTH(;‘LWU-‘C m N, Avkbyus, uned 1Tws Nusitacs ud 14 u-un}wmwTHCQU|uc ml&
Al 21093, Y43-th(-291Y !

- _ 21013
{The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)
We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify: .
{1) That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore.
—
(2) That we are registered votersin tue City of Baltimore.
(2} That v have been arquainted with e applicant for o periad of more than two yenrs,
(4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that sll of the statements
contained therein are true,
{6) ‘'That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to cbtain the license for which
application is made.
(6) That the applicant herein has been a tuxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
two years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State,
Name Address Length
of time
/ acqu:ll::le:l
_ Voling lluaidcncu_.Z_asiG_‘_’-:j{_w_QL..B_ Ave, Bﬂu’ 1.0 'LZLI nm‘:llcnnt
@ L Property Owned \/’13‘- “ "’“ L‘Uﬂﬁﬁ Ave 24 114 ! ? ﬁn}.;

qu/ e Rcmdmctfj»_l.z‘—gm.ﬁkf A 2:12L7

e 1drspeny ownea ¥ _LIT2 Kcn;ualﬁyg\fc 21218 |4 s

/ Wﬁ M\l/ Voling ResxdcncLJLMLC_%u _E;LB\&: 2128 ’
Cﬂf‘p 1 ST Property Owned. ‘/:‘"‘i 12 K&:n’-uclwﬁue Zizis /W}/ Vs

Voting Resid _&5’0'3— H‘/UEFUJMO N.pl@t € 30703

prpeny o 30 YRR G RAIQ (8 33~

Voting Residence

"'(

@ Japés mf/Da png

Property Owned

(The names ond addresses of the signers must be printed or typewritten above their signatures)

{UVER)



FOR CLURS, CORPORATIONS, PARTNERSHIPS AND ASSOCIATIONS

Name of Corporation, Partnership, Club or Association

Elslmmn"jﬁ
Trade Name 05 my g 05

Address_5 500 /7LCLLFOFCI 12\‘3] '@&l‘l‘"mm,f"\f) 21214

Namecs of all officers or partners:

Maun'“ V ﬁ/zc_wtdo o PNJ sty
Edood Bt — e

Names and addresses of all Stockholders Percentage of Stock Ownership

Mﬂrb’ﬂ I‘/ /]/\/amo/ﬁ /OO;—)O

President or Vice-President

NOTE :—I{ application is made on behall of a corporation er a Limited Linbility Company ot least ong of the individuals
npplying must be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore Jor two years next preceding the filing ol this
application. will continue to be » resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore, and hias been a resident ol the
stute of Maryland for two years and o registered voter of the State.

Give name, voting residence and property upon which tax if any ia paid of at least one of the
individuals so applying.

NAME CCL-D*W‘A— F C?Gb

VOTING ADDRESSM.&&}LAX&,MIMQ 1219

PROPERTY ON WHICH TAX IS PAID gA}/\ @ —

IF THIS APPLICATION 15 FOR A TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER LICENSEE(S), please have that
licensee(s} sign below to indicate his or their consent to the transfer and have their signatures witnessed.

WITNESS:

AFIn 4m VMY il
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
X APPLICANTS’ INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: 20 (0 Hoefoed Ehad 2024y

1. Corporate Name (if any): .\_OS %MQQLE()DS Eﬁfcﬁ. < {EQS'\—C(LLP?LU\% LNe
2. Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name: (124 V AN oA o D.O.B.__&j‘_ Marital Status _S_
Address: 30' 13 coSeen ;Q\‘re Padt. 133 Home phone: 443 (5D A0

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers):

LOs f-}/m:o\os 2015-ppeogen b
16 Fmdmjg 800)L = Qo5

T : @ —
(b) Name: . AA (Cofina Sehst D.o.B.!Ziﬁ__ Marital Status _° _
Address:, 3¢ Amifud Way bplipnge, My Y105 T Home phone: _ T Vofeotigy
/

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various euployars):n

; 7
wocked as 3{/{’.4@,;5; ! Q{%Eg;ﬁg
250, Liears

(c) Name: D.O.B. Marital Status

Address: Home phone:

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers):

3. If married applicant’s spouse is not an appl ive spouse’s full name, date and
place of birth, Social Security mmber, home MWIB, placa of euplaym%&r the past ten years and the reascn
why the spouse is not going on ths license:

SRR LT
L Bpouse’p Name Do Flace of } N Reason not going on license
@@ W(&
a: |
| ®) A / O | ® |
(c)
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4. Por stockholders or spouses who have a financial interest in the business but who are not applicants for the licemse,
give name, address, date and place of birth, Social Security number, emplovment history for past 10 ywars,
amount of investment and

Full name Address DOB Employment $ Iovestment Source of funds
A
5. Purchase price of business: % { %(j cTv Down payment&_,_z 50T

rerms for balance due VO - 4L|Jf’(1 S S
payee A6 0 FORWG, , Moo fcuz/ca_sa@/ Mae iapedla B lom o

Oowner of real prope:‘:ty KNSA Fe (oo Phone #:142 YL 2
Rental fee and terms of lease B 53506 / ™ 5Lrlr’c7uii
Cost of real property o Down payment
Terms for balance due
Payee
or
Cost of business and property Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payee

§. Source of funds: (a) Indicate the source of funds being used by each applicant to purchase
the business. (b) If funds to purchase the business are a gift or loan, identify person/
institution from whom funds are being obtained. (c) tf the funds to purchase the business
are not presently on deposit, indicate yearly earning from applicant’s place of employment or
business. (Personal income tax records may be requested by the Board to verify income.) (d) If
funds are from personal savings, indicate approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts
.for past two years (such records to be presented to the Board upon request).

. _ete oM fese pFerla
SowIN E:}S
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7y Indicate where other financial assistance may be derived if needed by
applicarits/business:

daVbha;. & !/I/-mi__%{’)lﬂ oI O}D&Kﬁ,&'lm»’a—

8. Who will be the full time operator of the establishment?

Mag o~ Alva.

1f a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:

Name Address

D.O.B. S.5.N. Marital Status

Employment history for the past 10 years:

9. Describe the licensed premises: S /‘ZQQ‘(‘({_LQZCULT' 4 Aol A

futdoor SZQ:\'V\_S GAdoG WL AL v Ge

10.Have you previously held an alcoholic beverage license in the State of

Maryland or in any other state? If so, where and when?

Name: A »)

Name: O

Name :

11. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? HOCS
]

If not, when did the establishment close?

12 Whom may we contact about posting the transfer notice? Name, address,

phone number: _ MOULOL Mvazadld .
NS HfenPpe 2y U3 53 3037

13. Inspector(s) handling transfer:

Date of interview
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal + | Lcense-Transfer ~ | One-Day = | AddNewlicense = | Query » | Help «
License Detail
| ClosetheLicense | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack. |
License Info
License Num: LB 084 Cert Num: 0438 Fee: $2,020.00 Sialus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11311625

Payment Date; 04-22-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid
2015 Trader's License [ [ Update Info ]

Chck to Start License Renewal

Add Advult Entertainment License
] Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: FERIA, INC.
Trade Name: LOS AMIGOS RESTAURANT
lone Code: 45
Phone: 410-444-4220

Block Num: 5506 Streel. HARFORD ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21214

CR Number; 113114625

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS, ADD QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AND LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
AND DANCING TO 15T FLOOR OF RESTAURANT-PER BMZA 2010-337-APP DEC. 7TH 2011-
RestridflbhC ONDITIONS TO BE KEPT ON PREMISES.

NO SALES OF PACKAGE GOODS - BEER, WINE OR LIQUOR.

| Edit the License Location Info j|I’ Alternate Mailing Address |
license Owners
First Name Lost Name  [Street City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
MARIANELLA |PALOMING |3117 NORTHWAY DRIVE  [BALTIMORE (MD 121234 _[Edit_; | Remoye Owner ]

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=317563 10/6/2015
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09/16/10 Hearing Conf. re: review of pending transfer. DECISION: TRANSFER EXTENDED LUNTIL i —
09/21/201013 /5,11 MUST PAY HEARING CONF.FEE $100 [sDeletayy
01/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a} DECISION:RULE 4.01{a} GUILTY $500 + $125 |/ e~
01/14/2008 ADM FEE = $625 |.Delete |
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 084 Address: 5506 HARFORD ROAD
Trade Name: LOS AMIGOS RESTAURANT
Comment:
i Add Camment b
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=317563 10/6/2015



Bailex-HedEeeeth. Michelle

To: Paul Schuman

Cc: Paige, Douglas

Subject: 5506 Harford Road - Los Amigos
Dear Paul,

Can you please have your client to amend the ownership issue. | do have your email and letters but the page needs to be
completed.

Thanks!

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth

Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City
231 East Baltimore Avenue, 6th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Phone (410) 396-4380

Fax (410) 396-4382

Michelle.Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov



Bailex-Hedgeeeth. Michelle .,
/,ﬁ'ﬁ,,_ '0

From: Paul Schuman <globallawfirmllc@gmail.com> ZAY. / ) -
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2015 3:29 PM B R

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle @ = "7 nn TR

Cc bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us; Christina Anderson; Akras, Thomas; Davis, Nadine;

brooke lierman@house.state.md.us; Clippinger, Lukg Delegate;
Peter.Hammen®house.state.md.us P
Subject: RE: Los Amigos &

Resident has a .5% interest so we will correct and resend.

On Dec 11, 2015 2:14 PM, "Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle" <Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov>
wrote:

Dear Ms. Anderson,

The issue of pecuniary interest must be corrected for this application to be approved by the board due the applicant’s
short tenure as Baltimore City resident. | just made contact with the applicant’s attorney regarding this matter and | will
advise the board accordingly of this matter.

It is our hope to catch these issues before posting, but, this must have gotten by staff, so thank you for your email.

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth

Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 East Baltimore Avenue, 6th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Phone {410) 396-4380

Fax (410) 396-4382
Michelle.Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov



From: Christina Anderson [mailto: C
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2015 12:16 PM
To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Cc: bill ferguson@senate.state.md.us; brooke lierman@house.state.md.us; Clippinger, Luke Delegate;

Peter.Hammen@house.state.md.us
Subject: Los Amigos

This license application is incomplete. Why is it on the docket?

1 Appeueauls)
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Bailez-HedgeEeth, Michelle

From: mikehilliard <mikehilliard@harbel.org>

Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2015 3:16 PM

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Cc: Gavin Schmitt Public

Subject: RE: 5506 Harford Road, Los Amigos Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to Maria

Alvarado & Edward Calvello

Thank you.

Mike Hilliard
Director Community Services
HARBEL Community Org., Inc.

Website: www.harbel.org
410-444-2100, Ext. 1013

-------- Original message ------—-~

From: "Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle" <Michelle.Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov>
Date: 11/12/2015 2:50 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "'mikehilliard@harbel.org™ <mikehilliard@harbel.org>

Cc: Gavin Schmitt Public <presidenthhna@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: 5506 Harford Road, Los Amigos Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to Maria Alvarado &
Edward Calvello

Thanks for the information, I will add this to the file.

Michelle

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth

Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 East Baltimore Avenue, 6th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Phone (410) 396-4380

Fax (410) 396-4382

Michelle.Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov




From: Mike Hilliard [maijlte:mikehilliard@harbel.org]
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2015 2:02 PM
To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Cc: Gavin Schmitt Public

Subject: Re: 5506 Harford Road, Los Amigos Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to Maria Alvarado & Edward
Calvello

Ms. Hedgepeth,

Please see the attached letters from HARBEL and the Hamilton Hills Neighborhood Association concerning:

The hearing of the application to transfer the Class “B” Beer Wine & Liquor License at 5506 Harford Road,
Los Amigos Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to Maria Alvarado & Edward Calvello .

Thanks

Mike Hilliard

Community Services Director
HARBEL Community Organization
Facebook: Friend me — Michael Hilliard

Twitter: Follow me at - Mike Hilliard@HARBEL_NECOP

Email: mikehilliard@harbel.org

Websites: www.harbel.org & www.necop.com

Phone: 410-444-2100, Ext. 1013



HARBEL Community Organization, Inc. Execytive Board Members
5807 Harford Road Patrik Fleming - President
Baltimore, Maryland 21214 Cathy Kratovil - Vice President
fax 410-426-1140 Karmen Smilth - Secretary
Emall: Info@harbel.org Lisa Danlels - Traasurer
Webslte: www.harbel.org John Godwin = Chief Operations Officer
410-444-2100
November 11, 2015

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth, Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Ms. Bailey-Hedgepeth:

Letter in opposition to/requesting a postponement of the Hearing of the application to
transfer the Class “B” Beer Wine & Liquor License at 5506 Harford Road, Los Amigos
Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to Maria Alvarado & Edward Calvello

As the Community Relations Director of the HARBEL Community Organization Inc., a non-
profit organization serving the needs of over 80 communities and organizations in northeast
Baltimore, I am writing you concerning the application to transfer the Class “B” Beer Wine &
Liquor License at 5506 Harford Road, Los Amigos Bar and Restaurant, Inc. T/A Los Amigos to
Maria Alvarado & Edward Calvello.

This liquor license is within the boundaries of the Hamilton Hills Community Association. The
prospective transferees have yet to contact the community association to share their business
plans with its leadership or membership. The association would request a postponement of this
application for transfer hearing untit the prospective transferces meet with the affected

community association. Without such a meeting taking place, the association is opposed to this
transfer.

HARBEL supports the position of the Hamilton Hills Community Association in this matter and

we would ask the Board postpone this request for transfer. Otherwise, we too would oppose this
transfer request.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter, and please know the efforts of the Board
of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City to maintain and improve this city’s
neighborhoods have been greatly appreciated by HARBEL and its members.

Sincerely,

Yol it

Michael H. Hilliard
Director, Community Services

“1970-2015 HARBEL’s 45" Anniversary of Serving Northeast Baltimore”



HAMILTON HILLS

NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

from  Gavin Schmirtt

President, Hamilton Hills Neighborhood Association
PresidentHHNA@gmail.com
410.905.1560

November 10, 2015

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth, Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Ms. Bailey-Hedgepeth:

Letter in opposition to/requesting a postponement of the Hearing of the application to transfer Class “B” Beer, Wine,
& Liquor License at 5506 Harford Road Los Amigos Bar & Restaurant, Inc., T/a: Los Amigos, 5506 Harford to Maria
Alvarado and Edward Calvello.

As President of Hamilton Hills Neighborhood Association, a non-profit organization serving the needs of over 9,000 residents
in northeast Baltimore, [ am writing you concerning the application to transfer the Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License at
5506 Harford Raod T/a Los Amigos, to Maria Alvarado and Edward Calvello.

This liquor license is within the boundaries of the Hamilton Hills Neighborhood Association. The prospective transferees
have yet to contact the neighborhood association to share their business plans with its leadership or membership. The
association would request a postponement of this application for transfer hearing until the prospective transferees meet with
the affected community association. Without such a meeting taking place, the association is opposed to this transfer.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter, and please know the efforts of the Board of Liquor License

Commissioners for Baltimore City to maintain and improve this city’s neighborhoods have been greatly appreciated by
HHNA and its members.

Sincerely,

Gavin Schmitt
President, HHNA



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"Da‘”:;‘l 6

New Application

Applicant(s): Giuseppe Graco and Jeffrey Keeney
KG]J], LLC T/A Trade name pending
2 E. Wells Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine &
Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201 (d) (vii)
$500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating capacity for
a minimum of 75 people with off premises catering.

Board's Information:
Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, floor plans, and map.

This item was on the February 11, 2016 docket but, a request for postponement was made by the
applicant’s attorney.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: January 7, 2016
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'’S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page | ot |

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: KG JJ, LLC

Department |D; W168398080

Ganeral Infarmation Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 15227 OLD HANOVER ROAD
UPPERCO, MD 21125

Resident Agent {Current): JEFF KEENEY
15227 OLD HANOVER ROAD
UPPERCO, MD 21125

Status: ACTIVE

Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code: Other

Date of Formation or Registration: 11/24/2015

State of Formation: MD

Stock/Nonstock: NPA

Cilose/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 1/5/2016
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicont(s) Name: |gulseppe greco |

Address of Premises: |2 wells st —l

inspector: [i:O#.w,‘bnltimore\michael.hyde

Oate Posted: I 1/7/2016 |

Time Posted: { [1:00 PM |

Date Rechecked: | |

Time Rechecked: I |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: l I

Summary on location of sign posted:

outside front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

remained posted 10 days

Insert Phato of Sign and location:

Sy

T v a Bl - cmrwa
LI I g TR L T Y 5 )

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sitessBLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 1/20/2016
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6' Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name): |£bd

Corporation Name: |kgj],llc

Location Address: I2 B wells st

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

is the estoblishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary monner? | No
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

is the location within 300 feet of Church ond/or School? | No

Date Posted? I 1/7/2016 |

Date Removed? I |

Are there any other licensed establishments within g two block radius? Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
6 (see map)

Comments and Follow-up Items{s) (piease note any issues or concemns about the location):
new B license

insert Photo of Sign and location;

et wwas e < orrrs
LR BB N - ER AT B Y

it i
syt

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

1/11/2016
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Page 2ot2

Inspector Name Date and Time
:09.wibattimore\michael.hyde | {[1/11/2016 | [10:50:20 am ]
Name of Licensee (if present)
I
http:/spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 1/11/2016



Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE: B- BWL LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: Z E. Wells Street, Batimore, MO IF TRANSER, LRCATION. N/A
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: XG JJ. LLE TRAODE NAME: THD

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Caroline L Hecker ADDRESS: 25 S. Charles Street, 23% floor PHONE: 410-727-6600 EMAIL-

checker@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER (3 NEW & EXPANSION OF PREMISES OO SUBSTITUTEED  AMENDMENT(S) T

Describe Part of Premises to be Used:_1* floor of premises Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohol? {J Yes &3 No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? [Yes B No What Kind?

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? CYes @ N Off Premise Catering of Food and Alcohol? &2 Yes £ No

Please nate that as per Act, 2B §10-202{a){iv){1) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has
chtained zoning appraval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHCO? ®Yes 01 No If yes, please attach. f no, please give
timeframe for obtainiag letter of approval:

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATINK - INSURANCE CARRIER TBD_ POLICY OR BINDER #: TBD

1, Applicant A

Giuseppe Greco 410-44D-811f GMBHHIBT@msn.com

(full name) (telephoneno.) E-mail (Required)
(104 South Decker Avenue Baltimore MO 21224 48 years
{residence)Street City State lipCode  (period of residency in Baltimare City)
November 167 Male Baltimore, MO

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property an which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: & Yes O NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
® Yes O Nuo Are youa registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2. Applicant B

Jeffrey Keeney 443-340-7520 chefigH73Zamail.cam

{fullname) {teephoneno ) E-mail (Required)

15227 Did Hanover Rozd Upperco MD 21155

{residence)Street Ciy State lipCode  ({period of residency in Baltimare City)
August 1974 Male faltimore. MD

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Ma'e or Female} (Place of Birth)

If applicable. address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: OO Yes & Ko Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes® Ho Are you & registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

(il name) {telephonemo.) t-mal (Required)
{residence)Street City State lipCode  ({period of residency in Baltimare City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If apalicable. address of Property an which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: 0 Yes 1 NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimere for 2 years preceding this application?

1



aicoholic beversge ar tor gambiing in any State, inchnting
Maryland? (J Yes (@ No i yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in edjacant space provided,

2 State whether the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against tha laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. O] Yes (R No If yas, mark applicant and explain,

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a licensa for the sale of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes &3 No i yes, explain

4. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liquor license suspanded or
revoked? [ Yes (& No lf yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Ooes the applicant(s) have 3 pecuniary interest in any ether
slcoholic beverage business or business fer which & license has
been epplied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes [2 No lf yes,
explain in adjscent space.

B. Iz your spouse er child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
other, end does he or she have any finsngial interest in any other
dlcohelic beverage husiness? 01 Yes (2 Noif yes, explain.

7. Is there naw, or will thers be, during the continuanca of the
license applied for, any other person financial imterested in said
license or business ta ba conducied thereunder? {J Yas B Ho
If yes, axplain in the adjacent spaca provided.

B. s tha licensed premises presantly open and operating?
O Yes & Nolf no, please pravide informetion requested in
adjacent space provided.

8. Da any of ths applicant(s) hava any indebtedness or other
financiz| obligations to sny manufacturer, brewsr, distilzr,
or whelzsaler at the tima of making this epplication?

B Yes B No I Yes, plaase provids informeation as to
the appiicant(s) indabited, tha amount of indebtedness, and
tha name of the manufacturer, brewer, distilfer, or
wholesaler in the adjacent spaca provided.

Amlicat A® BO CO
Applicant Ad B0 CO3
Aglicart AR BO [0
Applicart AR B0 CDO
Applicant AR B £0O
f
ClosurgDate: | =
Explanation:




meis Lhr 9/ UL/ BN iU yaar WIIR
Bulding, LLE with incremental 7 year option
increases

of the establishment to be licenzad:

MD

Jeffrey Keeny 15277 0id Hanover Road, Upperco, | 443-340-7320 i Chefieff73Egmail com

Applicants Applying as Business Entitias - (ive name(s) and addvesses - in Corporalion list all oHicers {attach list if necessary) pr in timited Liability
Campany/ Partnerships list all authorized persens )

1} NAME:__Giuseppe fireco ADBRESS: 1104 South Becker Ave, Baltimare MO TITLE  Member SOF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: 37.5%
) NAME:__ Jetirey Keeny ADDRESS: {5277 0id Hanover Road, Upperca. M0 TITLE: _ Member  %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: 37.5%
3} NAME:_PAc wrbon Gl CRP Mt ADDRESS: 4 #50 O\mm, Eiils Biyd. TITLE.__Member  9a0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE.

DW\:’\S) His , MD Aut

4} NAME: ADDRESS: THLE; %0F STECK HELD RESIDENCE

*asax+*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of il outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application awn mare

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, pertnership sgreement or articles of
nwaﬁm““t*‘.

“Extract fram Law: If any sffidavit or aath required under the pravisians of this Act shall contsia any fakse statsments, the offender

shall be desmed guilty af perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to pma!ﬂas provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPUCANTS: At least one applicent whass signeture appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident end taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland fur at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants herely certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, ha/she will conform tn all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sate of slcoholic baversges, as well as to the rules &nd regulations
of the Board of License Commissianars for Baltimura City, amd herby grants permission to the State Comptrollar, his duly suthorized deputies, inspectars
and clarks, Tha Baard of Licensa Commissioners for Saltimors City, its duly authurized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baitimore City or the

State of Maryland ta inspect and search at any and all haurs, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upan and in which said business is
tn be conducted.

ALAD
gnature of fbplicadt A Sifnatire of Applidany8 Signature of Applicant ©
State of Maryland: 5§
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT OK THE oF

before the subscritier a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

The applicant (s) names in the storegoing application, and made cath in due form of law that the statement therein are  true to the best of (his. her, their]
knowledge and belief,

Notary Public



{I.WE) Srvewy KEw@e . ) vesSareq  HEREBYCRTIFY. That{l am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located at

2 E WFeesS ST ’ . Batimore. City with a Zip Code of _2 ) 2 3p

. which is named in the present

application made ta Board of Liquor License Commissianers of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissianers af Baltimore City. its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect
and search, without warrant. the premises upon which the business is tobe  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be

canducted, at any and all hours.

{Witness {my, our) hand(s} and seal(s) this H dayof _"Te Aneied intheyearaf 2ot
S . -
oo L  Topsesare

STATE OF MARYLAND Hia

THISCERTIFES, THAT DN___'T day of Tam-am 201 _ . anwiihiy,

Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally dppeared_STEVEN  KLS1E~ \.\i? B}?}NKEQ ‘,

.‘\On- P> - ..". ""

and acknowledge the execution af the aforegaing statement to be 11 5'-' 75 aB“ ARy "._ ".

{Witness my hand and seal) / [M/LM (A f‘Tl/W\u/Vl i (< : g :

Notary Public = 5 \NT 8=
MY COMMISSION EXPIHES Azalie ERR PU‘B\' .-'.e- S

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. “ O ""' 5'

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business ndhvgquh ‘\\\\\
present application is to be eanducted, certify that the quaifying applicant(s) is/are perscnally known ta us and has been a reside
or a taxpayer af Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address Signature [1]1];] Length af time
{Month/Year} | Acquainted with
f the Applicant(s) |
i
FOR DFFICE USE DNLY
Status of Application
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID: 1 POSTING BATE: Approved: Yes O No O
. Date:
SUSTITUTE ARPLICATIN FEE - $250.00 PAID 3 PRINT NAME OF BLLG STAFF INTHALS BLLE Initials:
Board of Liquor License Eummlss oners For the City of Baltimore, 231 Withdrawn: Yes § Ho O
East Baltimare Street, B* Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-386-4382 BLEE Initials:




STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REGLIRED IN CONNECTION WETH ALCOHGLIC BEVERAGES LAW 0F MARYLAND

{1 WE) HERERY LRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner{s) of the property located at

, Battimare, City with a Zip Eode of . which is named in the present
application made to Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baftimore City, its duly autharized agents and employees. and  any peae officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland. ta inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe  canducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is ta be
conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my. nur) hand{s) end seal(s} this day of in the year of

WITHESS:

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIFIES, TRATON day of
Befure the subscriber a natary public of the State of Maryland, persanally sppeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforeqing statement to be act.

(Witness my hard and seal)
Hotary Public

The follawing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persans.

We, the undersigned citizers, real estatz awners and registered voters in the City of Baftimare in which the business covered by the
present application is tn be conducted, cartify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are parsanally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Miress " Siguature 008 Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s)

) ,
ﬂnmn ku'z.wl{./ %&Dt'vlu/ b%‘-"““ﬁf{{ow-_ [,‘éﬁul; 0%%1 303&5
Mph—rk' o et !l' o L fiors | 3Rers

Megon Torbuton 1326 Qodit " s g, Juafistin a5z | 3 yeous

1

FOR DFFICE USE ONLY
Status of Applicatian
DATE FILED: HEW/TRANSFER /EXPARSION - SSO0.00PAID: T3 POSIING DATE: Appraved: Yes 01 No 3
SUSTIFUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID TO PRINT NAME DF BLLL STAFF INTIALS mlm
Buard of Liguor License Commissianers For the City of Saltimare, 231 Withdrawn:Yes 30 o
East Baltimore Street. 6 Floar, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phaone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BLLE Initials:
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Rosmnar LinLoa Liczysr Costsigyy

NEW LICENSEITRANSFER INL

Ovras rox Bstrrivigar Ciry

OCATION OUESTIONNAIB_E;
Address of Proposed Location _2 Q_ Lo { |
Address of Current Location
1. What are the Legisiative District Ward, and Precinct of the Proposaed
ocalion?
(o I3 E
Legislative Districi Ward

Legislative District

Precinct
3. Isthe Proposed Location Covered under the Provisions of Section 9-204 or
9-204.1 of Anticle 287
Yes W/ No
4. Is the Application In conflict with Arﬁclezﬁ%ns 9-204 or 9-204.17
Yes No .
‘5. Has the Applicant or their Representative been advised of the provisions of
Article 28, S\t?ions 9-204 and/or 9-204.17
Yes No
If No, indicate why
6. Wh

atis the Zoning of the Proposed Location?

K&

7. List individual's nam

& with Zoning Enforcement or DHCD

. Who provided the
Zoning information in response to Question #67

Cownr oo Dla i el
8. Is the Proposed [ oc

ation within the dreas covered by Article 28, Seclion
9-204.37 : -
Yes Mo.
S _—
Q

uestionnaire Completed By: (Please iniar or Print name below,)
QMPQAA@U\___‘__

Date IZQfHJ__Lo
——— Pae )23/,

LI TV '.qq_._,.

‘_”gri{.ﬂ.*ll_ﬁl ﬁ__

LTIy




Caroline L. Hecker
Direct Dial: (410} 727-6676
Rosenbe g checkerGrosenbermgmartin.com

Martin
Greenberg..-

w

February 5, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 8 Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: KG JJ, LLC, Guiseppe Greco and Jeffrey Keeney
2 E. Wells Street
Application for a new Class B-BWL License

Dear Commissioners:

On behalf of our clients, KG JJ, LLC, Guiseppe Greco and Jeffrey Keeney,
| write to request a postponement of the hearing currently scheduled for Thursday,
February 11, 2016 on the above-referenced matter in order to allow our clients the
opportunity to complete the local community review process. We are scheduled to
present our plans to the Liquor Advisory Committee of the South Baltimore Neighborhood
Association on February 23, 2016 and thereafter to a general meeting of the Association
on March 8, 2016. We therefore respectfully request that this matter be rescheduled for
a hearing on Thursday, March 10, 2016.

Kindly confirm that this matter will be rescheduled for March 10, 2016.
Thank you in advance for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
e 2
Caroline L.. Hecker

cc: KG JJ, LLC (via electronic mail)
Bourbon Grill CRP MF LLC (via electronic mail)

4837-5436-5741, v, 1

rosentergmartin com




Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :‘:’z‘i‘l 6

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Ryan Moore, Deresse Harris & Tsega Tefera

T&DH, LLC T/a Trade name pending

318 Park Avenue

Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License- Application to transfer ownership

Board's Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, floor plans, letter from zoning, map and license history.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None

Posting date: 2/24/16

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland 'ljepartment of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3) : “Search Help

Entity Name: T&DH, LLC

Department ID: W17005463

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current}: 1501 SULGRAVE AVENUE
SUITE 207

BALTIMORE, MD 21208

Resident Agent (Current); HERBERT BURGUNDER Il
1501 SULGRAVE AVENUE
SUITE 207
BALTIMORE, MD 21209
Status: ACTIVE
Good Slanding Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 01/26/2016
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
ClosefNot Close: Unknown

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 2/8/2016
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Application for Alcahalic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

CLASS TYPE:LA UICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 318 Park Avenus, Batimore Marylang 21701 |F TRANSER. LOCATION: same
2 197 Avenug, Baltimare, Maryland 2120]
LORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTHERSHIP NAME: TEOH, LG FRADE NAME: Pending
ATTARNEY FOR THE ARPUCANT: Hecbert Burqunder il ADDRESS: 2503 Sulgrave Avenue PHINE: 410-B54-ES00 EMAIL: hb3@hb3lw.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATIGN TRANSFER [0 NEW I EXEANSION OF PREMSES O SUBSTITUTECT AMENOMENT (YR
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: malority of the first floor. Will you offer defivery af food and/or sleohol? 1 Yes 2 Ny
Will tive Entertainment be provided? CiYes (0 Mo What Kind?

Wil Qutdaor Table Service Be Provided? Oi¥es @ o O Premise Catering of Faod and Aleohal? O Yes ® Ha

Plzase nota that as per Art. 28 510-202(a){iv)(1) that an opplication for the issuance or transfer is not completa unless the applicant has
obitained zoning spprovel from the City of Baltimare Ba you have a Zoning Approval DHED? RVes [J No Il yes, please attach, W no, please give
timeframe for obtalning letter of approval:

WORKER'S EOMPENSATION IRFRMATION - INSLURANCE CARRiER Penging POLICY OR BINDER #:

L Applicant A

Ryan Mogre 410-727-7288 mayporté 2188 gmail.cam
{fulrame) (telephoneng ) E-mail (Requirad)
2113 Moyer Street Baltimore, Maryland 71241

{residence) Stree ity State Zpfode  {perindaf residency in Baltimore City)
Octaber. (371 Male Monerey, Lalifornia

(Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Pruperty on which tax is paid in your individual narme: L0 Mager S04
Chece & YesJ Mo Have you been a resident and tazpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
® Yes D Mo Areyoua registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

2, Applicant 8

Deresse Harris Al6-580-4558 deeharris30Fgmail.com

{full rame) {telephonena.) E-mail {Required)
4201 Corams Lane, Burtonsville. Maryland 70866

[residence)Street Gty State IpCade  {periodof residency in Baftimore Cily}
09/1977 Male Addis Abgha, Ethicgig

(Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

IFopplicable. gddress of Property onwhich tazis paid in your individyal name:
Theck: O3 Yes® Mo Have you been 2 resident and taxpayer of the ity of Baftimere for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes® Ho Arayous reglstered voter i tha City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant

Tseqz 8. Telera 443-386-5807 1s2g3 be@yahoo.com
{fullname) {telephonana } Email {Required)
4200 Corams {ane, Burtpnsville Maryland 20866

{residence)Strea| Gity State IpCode  {perindef residency in Baltimare City)
D4/1984 femals Addis Abeba, Fthinpia

{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

I¥ 2pplicable, address of Progerty on which tax i vad in your individuzl name:
Check: O Yes ® Ko Have you beer a resident and tarpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 vears preceding this application?
O VYes® N Are You 2 registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

1




1. Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felony, o hes been Applicant A O
adjudged guilty of viclating the laws gaverning the sala of any T
slcoholic beverage or for gambting in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes & Nolf yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in edjacent space pravided,

8gg c¢O

2 State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States, [l Yes (2 Ha If yes. mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for the sale of alcohalic

beverages in the Stata of Maryland? [ Yes [ NoIf yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liquar license suspended or
revoked? O Yes (1 No If yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecunlary Interest in any other
alcohalic beverage husiness or busiress for which a license has
been applizd for, granted, and issued? CJ Yes 2 No yes.
expisin in adjacent space,

Applicant 4 O

E. I3 your spouse ar child a licenses, in this furisdiction or any
other, and does ke or she have any financial interest in any other
gicoholic beverage business? (J Yes (%) Ma If yes, explain.

7. 1s thers now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license appfied for, any other perstm financial interested in said
license or business to by conducted thereunder? CJ Yes = No
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B. s the licensed premises presently open end operating?
& Yes [ Nolf nn, please provide information requested in Closure Date:
adjacent space provided,

Explanation:

9. Do any of the epplicant(s) have any indebiedness or other
financtal ebligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or whalesaler at the time of making this applicatian?

OlVes & NHo If Yes, please pravide information as to
the epplicant(s) indebted, the amount of ndebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distilfer, or
wholessler in the adjacent spacs provided.




Il Plaasa list the follawing, if app aces provided below:

Furchase Priceof  OwneroftheReal  Costof the feal Cost of the fost ef the Personal - Oown Payment Terms for the Balance
Business Property Praperly Business Property providedtosefler  due

$125,000 Jang Wong Kim and | $175,000 Sanon Ciosing shall be
Yeng Joo Kim on 3/15/16 or
upon Purchaser
receiving an
unappealed
transfer of the
liquor license

TsegaB. Tefera 4200 Corams Lane, 443-3B6-5807 Tsega_beByshoo.com
Burtsenville, Maryland 208G

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Give name(s) and addresses - i Corporation st all officers (attach st f necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships list all autharized persons }

ol
§HME_ qen Moenre ADORESS: 2322 #d ey Seesd  [IE meamswer  GF STOCK HELD RESIBENCE

ZYNAME:__Deresse Harris ADDRESS: 3200 Corams Lane, Burtsonvifle, Maryland 2086E TITLE mamber % EF STOCK HELD 45 RESIENCE:

3) NAME:__ Tsega B. Tefera ADDRESS: 3200 Eorams Lane, Burtsonvile, Maryland 20866 MTLE: member  %0F STOCK HELD 45 RESIDENCE

#) NAME: ADDRESS: THLE: 0 STOCK HELD RESIDENLE:

wass®e2Attached is a list of the names and addresses of sll outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own more
than 5% of the outstanding steck of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership sgreement or articles of
arganizaticn,*******

“Extract from Law: if any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upan indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime,

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whosa signature appears below certifies that he/she has beena resident and taxpayer of Bakimars City,
Maryland far 8t least two years precading the filing of this application, Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/sha will conform to all State and County laws and regolations relating to the sale of alcaholic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimare City, snd herby grants permission to the State Comptroller, his duly autharized depoties, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimare Cily, its dufy authorized agents end employees, and any peace officer af Baftimore City or the

Stata of Maryland ta inspect ard search at any and all hours, without warrant, tha premises and any and all paris thereof upon and in which zaid husiness is
tobec

m Vo Mr"‘-&\"";‘ —

“Signature of Appicant & @nature of Applicant 8 * L7 Signature of Appliant

State of Maryland_ Lo 'R gy <— 58

THIS EERTIFIES. THAT ON THE_Z¢C\ F_te I oA
before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Marylznd, p’zganjlié appeared

rylan:
et YWowris, Teraa B NVG and RQuan Meore

The applicant (s} names in the aforegring application. aad made oath in dee farm of law that the statament thereinare trae fo the best of {his. her, their)

knowledge and belief

Notary Public

(Witness my hand ap:.f_s‘éal)

b L



Neme and Address of tha owners of the premisa/landlord: Jong Wong Kim and Yona Joo Kin, 318 Park Ave, Baltimors, Maryland 21202 Phang
Number-HEED

STATEMENT DF UWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED (K CONKECTIOR WITH ALCCHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DRMARYLAND

{i. WE) HEREBY CRTEFY, That (! am. we arg)-tie owner{s) of the property lcated at
 Baltimare, Eity with a Zip Code of . which is named in the present
applicationmade to Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City under the AlcoholieBeverage Laws of Maryland and assent 1 the granting of
the license applied for. and herehy authorize the State Comptraller, bis duly autharized deputieS. inspectors  and clerks. the Board of Liguor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly autharized agents and employees. and _anyFeace officer of the Lity of Baltimore and State of Marylaad. to inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be—tGnducted, and any and afl parts of the building in which said business is to be
candutted, at any and all hours.

(Witness {my, our) hand{s} and seal{s) this day of in the yeas of

WITHESS:

STATE OF MARYLAND /
THIS CERTIFES. THAT DN day of

Hefore the suhscry public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge tha execution of the aforegoing statement to be att.

(Witges§ my hand and seal)
Notary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We. the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registerad vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business cavered by the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant{s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
ur a taxpayer of Baltimore City and @ resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding this application.

Names Address Slgnature nog Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acquainted with
the Agplicant(s)

’ﬁ;,,,,,q Seul | /021 Parqiscaseeer 2y &”W 0‘{/:475 1Zyearx
KML MCM 226 U'V‘"‘W!‘WH 2i21F %\——D 05/,437.? ?,ogu.,,;

{U/(—-” ,G-.u{rgo'i #D//,'ns 51 Ll2e] /,___425——--6//9/73 /075

HIR DFFICE LASE ONLY
; Status of Applicativn

DATE FILED: REW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $30000 PA0: 3 PCSTING DAIE: Approved:Yes I No O

" Jate:
SUSHTUTE APPLICATION FEE - S50 00 PAID C1 PRINTNAMEDFBLLCSEAFF___ INTIALS BLLE Initialx:
Beard of Liquer License Commissioners For the City of Baltimore. 231 Withdrawn: Yes 3 Ho O
East Baltimore Street, 5* Floor, Baltimare, Marylard 21202 Date:
Phone: 418-386-4377 Fax 410-396-4382 BLLE (nitfals:

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

4



Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlard: Sy Cor Boreman Phane Number:

STATEMENT DF DWNER DF PREMISES REOUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALEGHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(. WE) J ong  \ndne~g 1Ly — HERERY CRTIFY, That {i am, we are) the ownar(s) of the properly lacated al
YE Pee B s . Baltimare, City with a Zip Eode of \Lo - . which is named in the present
application made to Beard of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimora City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe  granting of

the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Compiraller, his duly autharized deputies. inspectors  and clerks. the Board of Liquar License
Commissianers of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, 10 inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tabe  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted. at sny and all hours.

{Witness (my. our) hand(s) and seal(s) this Ly~ day ol ,T s~~~ inthe year of _1’?‘“"
WITNESS: C—- v ——o

STATE OF MARYLAND e

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON ?-'K" day of ] ey L 1ol

Hefore the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. personally appeared 3 EN \-""M& Einn

and acknmwledge the execution of the aloregoing statement ta be iy acl.
(Witness my hard and seal) m L

Metery Public Var L fyy O e de e TR

Mo e DAl

The taHowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persans.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the

present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are p y known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z yea eding this applicatian,

Names Address / Signatura noa Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s)
/ |
|
FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - 850000 PAIL: ! POSTING DATE Status of Apicatian
— i : ————— Appeoved:Yes O o O
[ — ] Date:
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID T2 PRINT NAME OF BLLL STAFF INTHALS BILE Initisls:
Board of Liguor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimare, 231 Withdrawn: Yes £ No O3
East Baltimre Street, B* Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-296-4377 Fax. 410-396-4382 BLLT Initials:
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BALTIMORE
HOUSING

STEPHANIE RAWLINGS-BLAKE
N

PAUL T. GRAZIANOQ
s
(

February 1, 2016

Law Offices of

Herbert Burgunder III

Attn: Herbert Burgunder III
1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Suite 207
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Re: 318 Park Avenue
Dear Mr. Burgunder I1I:

This letter is in response to your zoning inquiry with reference to
the above property. A review of the zoning records of Baltimore
City revealed the following.

The property 318 Park Avenue is located in a B-4-2 Central
Business District. The proposed use as a liquor store and three
dwelling units is permitted in the B-4-2 zoning district. Currently
there is an application (USE2016-00320) pending for the use of
the 2nd floor as three dwelling units.

There are currently no outstanding zoning violations with respect
to this property. The property complies with applicable zoning
regulations.

If you should require additional zoning information regarding this
property, you may contact this office at (410) 396-4126.

Sincerely,

ey Veale
Zoning Administrator

GV:CL:sk

=

Zoning Administration & Enforcement » 417 E. Fayette Street + Suite 147 * Baltimore, MD 21202 * MD Relay 71t * TTY 410-547-0247 * baltimorehousing.org
Daltimore Housing refleces the combined effors of the Housing Autharity of Balimore City and the Balumore City Departmient of Housing and Community Development.



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer + | One-Day = | AddNew License = |

License Detail

Query *+ | Help =

| . Close the License. .| | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | |w-<<.GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LA 088 Ceri Num; 0356 Fee: 5858.00 Slatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11285153
Payment Date;  04-14-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [¥] ¥
2015 Trader's License [¥] Y [ Update iInfo i

i Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Advult Entertainment License
I Add New Adult Enlertainement License
Location

Corp Name: M & Y LIQUOR, INC,

Trade Name: 318 PARK AVE. LIQUOR, GROCERY & CARRY OUT
lone Code; 20

Phone: 410-685-3483

Block Num: 318 Street: PARK AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 11285153

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info [ Aternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name Last Name |Sireet City State [Zip __ |Action [Change Owner
JONG WOONG [KIM 2016 HOLLY RIDGE COURT  [TIMONIUM  |MD 21093 [{Edit| [[..Remove Owner, .|
YONG JIN MUN 115 BELFAST ROAD LUTHERVILLE [MD  [21093 [[Edit] |...Remove Owner. .|

Sunday License

License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License

Morudman

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317479 2/8/2016



Page 2 of 2

[WINT] ==
Comments
Date Comment Action
08/21/2015 Submitted 2015 Traders' License & Personal Property Tax. i Delete_‘;
07/28/2015 Alcohol Awareness expires 07/20/19 {Jong Kimj. |.Delete, |
[ Print History (Print Card)

License num: LA 088 Address: 318 PARK AVENUE

Trade Name: 318 PARK AVE. LIQUOR, GROCERY & CARRY OUT
Comment:

Add Comment
Hald Info
Paowered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317479

2/8/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report 2":’;;‘1 6

Transfer of Ownership/Outdoor Table Service

Applicant(s): Birva Patel, David Key & Christine Hryn

Boz's Burgers, LLC T/a Boz's Burgers

3101 St. Paul Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership, continue outdoor table service
Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, floor plans, map and license history.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting date: 2/24/16

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




L L BT YTV L R ST VYR WYY TR OUat Ul L L YR UL 2 Uy UL ei il e L gl L Ot dl WLy U dld)L,.,.,

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2)

Entity Name: BOZS BURGERS, LLC

Department ID: W16261653

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 13 LOCHMOOR COURT
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

Resident Agent {Current): CHRISTINE KEY
13 LOCHMQOR COURT
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standis
Business Code Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 01/06/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Closel/Not Close: Unknown

lofl 2/22/2016 10:46 AM
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Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE: L—ELIEENSE AT THE LDCATION 3 { OJ .g" }9 M —H' IF TRANSER LOCATIEN.

CORPORATE/LLC/LLA/PARTNERSHIP NAME. F%DZ‘S Bu Y eer TRAUE NAME. 3 0Z S B U \rﬂ{ AY

L=

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT Yn €|Vm Ji _ADDRESS mone £ O 678; ~SHT MAIl
——Roden Egﬁgﬁ% e Ev ' 5

INDICATE TYPE OF LCENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER (R NEW T EXPANSIDN OF PREMISES (1 SUBSTITUTED AMENOMENT(S) CJ

Describe Part of Premises toba lse: | °7 Foe@ LETAIL Will you offer dalivery of food and/or alcohal? O YesJS.Nn

Will Live Entertainment be provided? [3Yes [&Nn What Kind?

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? WYes 0 No  ff Premise Gatering of Food and Aleohol? (1 Yes ™ Ho

Please note that as per Art. 2B §10-202(a)(iv}{!) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has
ohtained zaning approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHED? [E1Yes J No ! yes, please attach. i no, please give
timeframe for nbtaining letter of approval:

WORKER'S COMPENSATIGN INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER _ EM~18 pOLICY DRBNDER #:_ @ F1S 1O10RS
1. Agplicant A P~
ABVA PATEL.  443.616,9679  licvapate! & gmadl.com
(fullname) (telephaneno. "E-mail (Required)
TAHS St.PAVL St , BAT mbd  Z2I24%  APr2ob
(residenge)Stres Lity i State ZipLode  {period of residency in Baltimore City)
2/24/1977 FEMALE INDIA
(Mnnlh/Year of Birth) {Sex: Malz or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which taxis paid in your individuzl name:
Check: ‘B, Yes 3 Mo Have you baen a resident and taxpayer of tha City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this spplication?
/B Yes OO No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baitimare?

Zgﬁl\'i;?tg ey U049, 006 \.UU/ C’JWC\ @ (OLMC(LS('-. n{-'_’,‘{"

{full name) (tele hanern.) ,_ E-mail {Required)

1 LOCHMOoR. CT  LUTHERVILLE MD 21093 1986~ 199y

(residence)Strest Lity State ZipCode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
¢/a/qbz MALE VINELAND  WT

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male ar Female) (Place of Birth)

Fapplicable. address of Property on which taxis paid in your individual name:
Check: O Yes IS. o Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimors for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes A No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimore?

3. Aoolicam C . o
CHRISTING W ey w1 .S, 2qYy cheis, l’“"m@mm(aﬁ et
{tullname) o (telephoneno.} E-maill (Requirad)
_254\ FLEET 31 BALTIMORE MDD Z122Y ALl LIFE 77_ RS )
(re51den g)Stree City State liplode  {period of residency in Baltimore City)
2L [V CEMALE EALTMORE
(Munlh’/Yaar of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

¥ applicable. address of Property on which tax is paid in your indwidual name:
Check: .Q’ Yes T Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of tha City of Baltimora for 2 years preceding this application?
~Fl Yes 0 No Arz you a registered vater in the City of Bahimore?

1

hwm



|, Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felony, or has been
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any
alcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes Hu If ys, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacant space provided,

2. State whather the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. ] Yes F~Nn IF yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license far the sale of aleoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes ﬂﬂu If yas, explain.

4, Has the applicant{s) aver had a liguor license suspendad or
revoked? [ Yes ;&Nn I yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or businass for which a license has
bzen applied for, granted, and issued? OJ Yes Rﬂu f yes,
explain in edjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction ar any
ather, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business? (7 Yes ﬂ No i yes, explain,

7. Is there now, or will thers be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial intarested in said
license or business ta ba condutted thereunder? O Yes ?1 Ho
if yes, explain in the adjacent space providad.

8. Is the licensad premises presently open and operating?
B Yes [ Ko If no. please pravida information requested in
adjacent space provided.

8. Oa any of tha applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler at the time of making this application?

D Yes ‘§|No ¥ Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebited, the amount of indebtednass, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicant A B B, Eﬂ\

o

Applinntﬁ'ﬂ BR LCX

S

Applicant A T4 'H,ﬁ (4]

LA
ALO

Closura Oate:

Explanatian:

Applicant AR, B CR

VA

Applicant AT B LR

C~—r
NO

A|:|1|i|:r|t3\§3l HTﬂ C &

S

[

*




10. Please list the follawing, if apalicable. in the spaces provided below:
Purchase Price of  Owner of the Real  East of the Real Cost of the Lost of the Rown Payment Terms for the
Husiness Property Preperty Business Personal provided to seller  Balance due

Property

|l. Please list the fallowing Information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

BIRVA PATEL 2315 St Q’-Vlgg._zoe Y2616 G provapatel @aqual|.

Agplieants Applying as Business Entitias - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corperation list all officers (attarh st if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons.)

2315 St.fave st $20b
) NaME_Parva PATEL. ADIRESS: CA LTIMET e ZAZLR TILE MEMBER %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENEE. {‘7

_ 17 WeimpoR or
DNAME DAVID KeY ADDRESS: LyTHERV LLe 24073 TITLE,_MEMSER. %0F STOCKHELD RESIDENCE: 252,

%5 St %w_ga}- 20k
DUME_MACAV CATEL.  ADIRESS: BALTIMn . Zu2uR TITLE MEATER. %OF STICKHELD RESIDENCE: 77

IC NUETHEAST LD 4 | A
nue EUAVED] PATEL.  ADIRESS: APerDEEN) 2G0T TITE MEr EER. %0F STICKHELD RESIDENCE. ‘2

13

sxx#3%+ Attsched is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders wha on the day of this application own more
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization, *******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain sny false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upen indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject ta penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she kas been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Maryland for at feast twn years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied far is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and Eaunty laws and regulatians relating to the sale af alcoholic baverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimare City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimors City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and sll parts thereof upan and in which sald business is

tn be conducted,

O ¢
N 5 % iZgi(A,,,( ;cyav.Z', }, >
Signature of Apphtant A Signature of Applicant B {) Signature of Apphcam l‘./

State of Maryland: Bnif,w;ore Cty ss

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON THE 19§ Feha g 2dib
before the subseriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appearad i
Bicve Patel, DVav. d L€y gad Christiac Hr"yn

The applicant (s) names in the aforegoing application. and made gath in due form of law that the statement therein are  true ta the best of (his, her, their)

knowledge and belief “\umumu,, "
M S\ Freg,
Q\ “\ﬁ\“ﬂo

22,
Notary Public g a‘_# d %C_;‘-;:
= ow .\ wOTARy ‘0'. -z
= (ﬂ - w: " =
(Witness my hand and seal) z Eau‘c iTE
R §

%% }"3225.:?93:*_‘“ S

3 %, MORE fA N0



Am &’lta«ﬂ Mana W@rLLa
Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: 2F23 A chalies 27213 PhoneNumber: 770 366 2100

STATEMENT BF DWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED IN EONNECTION WITH ALCDHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  [F MARYLAND

oW Hea Her Mona shan HEREBY CRIIFY. That {| am, we are) the swner(s! of the property located at
201 Sa.at Paul Siceck . Baltimare, City with aZip Codenl_ 2121 8 . which is named in the present
application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws af Maryland and assent tothe  granting of
the license applied for, and hereby autharize the State Comptrofler, his duly authorized deputies. inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta inspect

and search, without warrant. the premises upon which the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts ol the building in which said business is te be
conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 197 doyot fohivary  intheyeardl 201k

WITNESS: forA— —_

STATE DF MARYLAND “ CRNP LoD
THIS CERTIFES, ATON 1T dayaf_ @ bre g . 2ot
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, perscnally appeared___H €<+ <=~ pmpmaqie=n “\\\mllmu,”
\\\\ ,.......’?EO ll/’/,
and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement to be her /4 - g .':‘3‘ van}.ﬁ"“"""-"fi"-.@@”',

- A\ #e S5 %05
(Witness my hand and seal) . S48 woup € RZ
Notary Public [ 3 : :-... e=1=

vaLc 3

=
-
-
-
-
-
)

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. 2320520}
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the husinessﬁayﬂﬁd iAo

a
present applicatian is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to us and has been ¥ireidenp
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names ! Address | Signature L Length of time
{Manth/Year) | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s} |

1 VETPYY e AL -
SO Mo g, runt \Lx?;x?._xt[;f }'&i ?Cj bs’? C/Cl/’lé/f*q A Y

2\ th . ! -
%m%iﬂ\'&;‘a.t q(’nl‘}ic::%:_ Mp  2t21e | %J‘{“‘l-"r‘/'\"?’ C’I“SS 5;\-51'5

: ALLOG Aleock g ofsy |
(5%};"‘7' [Arltimers 202, iy - L ;y’f‘ﬂ

Hanary 3235 (o ODRNG M ; .
%T; =B [Sar D 2234 ‘ZM W /fed)i\fes
| ] -7 I C-’Cr -
|rr;|j&f.c.\¢ﬁ-' University Piy, 21390 @JAW !g/bﬁ | (o yrs
5 =

FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY

7 I Status of Application
onteruen YV wewnmsnsremmssion - ssaooomm of posThgoue _’I/lzl_\L by gy
’ Date:
SUSTITUTE APPLICATIOM FEE - 3250 00 PAID 1 PRINT NAME DF BLLT STAFF [KTHALS BLLE Initials:
Board of Liguor License Commissionars For the City of Baltimore, 231 Withdrawn: Yes & No O
East Battimore Street. B* Floor, Baltimore. Maryland 21202 Bate:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-396-4382 BLLE Initials:

...' / ‘..l.
,,7(,\ 20520\ - 83

\\‘\
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal « | License-Transfer + | One-Day + | AddNewlicense « | Query + | Help «
Llicense Detail
Close the License .. | 1 Print License ] £ Print Renewal Letter, | l..<<GoBack..|
License Info
License Num:L8 172 Cert Num: 0807 Fee: $1,520.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015
CR Number: 11800705
Payment Date:  04-29-15
2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [
2015 Trader's License ] [-.Update Info.. |
[ Click to Start License Renewal ... |

Add Advult Entertainment License
f Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: DONNA'S CHARLES VILLAGE, LLC
Trade Name; DONNA'S CHARLES VILLAGE
Ione Code: 39
Phone: 410-889-3410

Block Num: 3101 Streel: ST. PAUL STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip:21218

CR Number: 11800705

Portion of Business Used.

USE PORTION OF PREMISES, FIRST FLOOR FOR A RESTAURANT WITHOUT LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING AND WITH ACCESSORY QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE.
RestTHMPER ORD.#35; 6/14/96

NO LIQUOR SERVICE AFTER 10 PM ON WEEKDAYS [SUNDAY-THURSDAY} AND 12
MIDNIGHT ON WEEKENDS.RESTRICTION APPLIED TO BOTH INDOOR AND OUTDOOR
LIQUOR SERVICE. NO LIQUOR SERVICE UNLESS FOOD SERVICE 1S ALSO AVAILABLE.

LCENSEES AGEEES 0 MANTA IS USIDE SERTNG ATER ot G EANALID R4S

License Owners

First Nome  [Last Name [Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
ROSEMARIA [CRIVELLA |1040 DEER RIDGE DRIVE APT, 308  [Baltimore [MD  |21210 1Edit | r Remove Owner. |

Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317936 2/23/2016



Page 2 of 2

01/19/2016[State of MD Tax Hold, lelter sent... /sb [.Delete |

02/02/2015{Stale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchani on January 23, 2015. [Delete |
06/26/2013 Public Hearing re: Request to medify restriction "No liquor service after 10 pm on

01/29/2015 weekdays (Sunday-Thursday) and midnight on weekends” to N liguor service after midnight " Delete |
on weekdays (Sunday-Thursday) and 1 am on weekends. Request wos granted with s =

modifications for Neighborhood MOU.
[ . Print History (Print Card) 1

License num: LB 172 Address: 3101 ST, PAUL STREET
Trode Nome: DONNA'S CHARLES VILLAGE

Commeni:

| Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317936 2/23/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"{f";{"‘lﬁ

REVISED
Transfer of Ownership/OutdeerTable Serviece
Applicant(s): SeunngIm Cho & Christopher Frisone
Portriver, inc. T/a Trade name pending
1032 Riverside Avenue
Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownershiprequestforeutdeortableservice
Board's Information:
Attached is a copy of the application, floor plans, map and license history.

Applicant’s Attorney notified the Board on 2/25/16 that applicant has requested to remove
outdoor table service. An email was sent to the applicant’s attorney requesting that this amendment
will be made formally to the file.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting date: 2/24/16
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD’S DECISION:




22412016 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Entity Name: PORTRIVER, INC.

Department ID: D17059239

Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current):

1032 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Resident Agent (Current):

FRANK R. SHAULIS
65230 HOLABIRD AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Status:
INCORPORATED
Good Standing:

Yes

What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Ordinary Business - Stock

Date of Formation or Registration:
02/19/2016

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

Stock

Close/Not Close;

Close

hitp:#/sdatcertd resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx

Search Help

"
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Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE H0-7 ICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 1032 RVERSIDE AVENUE___ ¥ TRANSER, LOCATION: N/A
CORPIRATE/LLE/LLP/PARTHERSHI NAME EDRPANVEL R TRADE NANE:
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: FRANK R. SHAIIIS  ADDRESS: 62311 HOLABIRD AVERUE. BALTIL M0 7224 PHINE: 443 8352435,
EMAN frankshauisBhotmailcom

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER dHEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES 3 SUBSTIUTEC] AMENDMENT(S) O
Describe Part of Premises tn be Lsed: FIRST FLOOR BUS, BASEMENT STORAGE. Wil you nffer defivery of food and/or sleobnl? 1
Yes 33 No

Will Liva Entertainment b provided? [SYes (2 Mo What Kind?
Wil Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? [Yes CJ No O Premiza Catering of Food and Alcohal? [ Yes (X No

lemtahlawlltm§H—M(n)lh)(ﬂﬁut-m&ﬁnfwlhhmwhﬁrhmlmm&mh:
mmwﬁmum‘dwmmm-mwmam O No i yes, please attach. If no, deass give
timefrma for ohtsining letter of approval:

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - (NSURANCE CARRIER | B0 POLICY OR GNDER #: T B2

1. Applicant A

SEUNNE M4 CHO 443 6000323 isi0i0hotmailcom

{full name) {telephonena.} E-mail (Required)
7100 GANTON EREEN WBOOSTOCK, ND 2463 WA

(residance) Strest Gy Stzte Tplode (period of resilency n Batimore [ity)
MARCH 4

1968 FEMALE KEREA

(Manth/Year of Birth] (Sex: Nake or Female) (Place of Birth)

Ifmﬁcﬂiuad&mdﬁmrnmdﬁhkaﬂhmhﬁvﬂnlm
Cheee OO0 Yes[O anhnmbemarﬁhmmwﬂﬂnﬂﬂyuﬂdmhﬂmm%ﬂﬂn?
O Yes[3 No Ara you a registered voter in the City of Baltimors?

Z ApplicantB Phrsong.

CHRISTOPHER M. EIRBENE 410 774-5435 firsaneBomail.com

{fulfname) (telephoneng.) . E-meil (Required)
{345 LIGHT STREET ZALTIMORE. MB 21230 FIVE YEARS

(residence) Street City State Giplode  (period of residency in Baitimare Gity)
SEPTEMER 70 73 MALE PURT JEFFERSGN, NEW YORK

{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Hirth)

Ifwﬂhd:had&mufFWliaxispaﬂthm
Check (@ YesO hhnmbmnrmmmdﬂnﬂﬂynfﬂd&mﬂwhmsm&m?
B YOl hhmnrqhhmlmhﬂumtynflih‘?

3. Applicant C
{fulfname) (telephonenn.) -mail (Required)
(residence)Strest City State DpCode  (period of residency in Raltimare City)




(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)
If spplicable. address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Cheek: O YesO hhmhnmmmﬁhﬁwﬂmfwhmsnﬂﬂﬁﬁ?
O YesJ No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?
L. Hex the spplicant{s) been convicted of @ felony, or has bexn Applicant A0 B0 CO

ecdjudged quitty of violsting the lews governing the sale of ary
alcohulic feverage or for gambling in any State, inchiding Maryland?
OYes & Noif yes, mark applicant and provide explamstion in
adjacent space provided.

Applicast ALl B0 CD

Z. State whether the spplicant(s) has aver been adjudged guitty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland o the
United States. O Yoz @ No if yes, mark applicant and explain,

Apicmt A® 80 CO
d. Has the applicant(s) ever heid a license for the sale of plcobolic

of 5% BALTIMERE CUNTY MARYLAND 7012 THRIHIBH PRESENT
beverages in the Stete of Maryland? X1 Yes 3 No If yes, mxplain. AS ACCOKALATIVG RESUENT
4. iz the spplicant(s) ever had a fiquar icense suspendsd or Mpplicast ADD  BED LD

revoked? (] Yes (< No If yes, wxplain in adjacent space.

iﬂmﬂnws)hmnmmmmwﬂh Applicant

slcoholic baverage business or business for which & licenss hes oy 1
been applied for, granted, and issved? [J Yes X No If yes,

wxplain in adjacent space.

E.hmmrdﬂdahmhﬂhMrm Aplicsnt ALl BOY €O

nﬂw.mddmhwdmhnm“hﬂhmnﬂw
sicoholic beverage business? (] Yeg & No If yes, explain,

?.I:ﬂmm.m'wﬂﬁu-nh.damtlnmmufﬂm
mwfmmmmwmmw
Emnnwhnhuslnbnmnﬁmdﬂuundu-?l]vu 5 No
Hmuﬁlhhﬂuﬂmm

B.hﬂnhmﬂmm“udmﬁq?

O Yes Hnﬂmplﬂmmlduﬁrmwm

adjacent space provided,

LICENSE HELD BY SECURER CREBITIR

&&mﬁhﬁnﬂs)hmmﬁwnﬂu
Mnbhgmummmufacnm,hm.ﬁﬁ.
wﬁdm-nﬂn&uufm&m?

O Yes [ No ¥ Yex, please provide information ag to

H’i‘gg




Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: Phana Number-
STATEMENT DF OWNER OF PREMISES REDLGRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

1. WE) DAVID COWELL HERERY CRTIFY, That (1 am, we are) the owner{s) of the property located at (0137 RIVERSIDE AVE,
BALTIMORE, MD . Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of 21230 . which is named in the present
applicationmade to Buard of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of
the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, bis duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissinners of Battimore City, its duly autherized agents snd employees. and any peace afficer of the City of Battimore and State of Maryland, to inspect
and searth, without warrant. the premises upon which the businessis tbe conducted. and any and al parts of the building in which sid business is to be
conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my. our) hand(s) and szal(s) this__4TH day of JANUARY in the year of _2016
WITHESS:
STATE OF MARYLAND: BALTIMERE COUNTY
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON 4™ day of JANUARY, 2015 /7
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared DAVID COWELL G ‘--..ro /)
pa
and acknowledge the execution of the aforequing statement to be HIS pd _ act
mitl'lBSS my band and =zal )V—C/ \ )
Notary Pulli puejAiey A / Cppaon5s jpse E)%f/&‘..s / /,26&/)/}
A1uno)) alownjeg
The falimsin % poysd, e, Sigoad by at least 3 persans.
Wa, the dnd piizETs, renlpatatpawnar ardmmdwmmﬂmlﬁtyufﬂdﬁmmhwhichﬁm business covered by the
present s o o enucted, vary that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to us and has been a resident
or & taxpayer of Baltimore City and a of the State of Maryland for 2 years precading this application.
Names Address Signatorg 1]1]:] Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
Vi tha Applicant(s)
IRANK . SHALLIS 1540 S, HANOVER ST. &/71783 G YEARS
BALTIMIRE, ND 21230 /
BRIAN ACOAVELLA (618 BELT STREET l3/76/79 & YEARS
BALTIMIRE, WD 2£230) Z
MATTHEW LASINSKI 1#04 EAST FIRT AVE. —4772/83 4YEARS
RALTIMDRE, WD
FOR GFFICE LISE ONLY
. Mo i i Status of Application
DIATE FILED: 2// 7 } NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSIZN - $500.00 PAID: Eﬁ POSTING DATE. 7 /ZJ A Yes O Mo
DBste
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAD [ PRIKT NAME OF BLLE STAFF INTIALS BLAE Initick
Board of Liquor License Commissioners For the City of Baktimare, 231 ‘{ Withdravn:Yes O Mo O
East Baltimore Street, 6% Floor, Battimare, Maryland 21202 Bate:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-395-4382 BLLL inttials:




$10,000.80

Applicants Applying as Business&rﬁlies-(Eivaname(s)mdaédm-hBnmmﬁnnlistaﬂnfﬁm(aﬂnchﬁstifnenemrv)nrhlﬁﬂtedliabiﬁty
Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons.)

1} HAMESEUNS M CHo ADDRESS:2100 GANTEN GREEN, 21163 TITLE: PRESIDENT S9.09%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

—

2) NAMELHRISTOPHER M. FIRSONE ADORESS-1315 LIGHT ST, 2230__ WITLE: SECRETARY .DMS6OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCERALTIMORE LITY:

3) NAME; ADORESS: TIME: %0F STICK HELD RESIDENCE:

4) NAME; ADDRESS: TME %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

'”‘“‘Aﬂndndhn!htﬂdmmmﬂd&mufd%%ﬂnmﬂmdﬂnfﬂl&ﬂﬂum mars

mm&mmmummmhmdmmmuwdmf
organizatin, ****+>+

‘&bmﬁwlm#wrﬁ&ﬂwmmdnw-dmmdﬁm:ﬂmﬁmyhhm the offender
stall by deamed guilty of perjury, Arnd upon indictrent and conviction theveot stal be suljfect to penaities provided by Low far thet

Seung chhe V=

Signature of Applicart A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Appicant

State of Maryland: BALTMORE COUNTY ss

THIS CERTIFIES. THAT ON THE ZE 3-% OF FEBRUIARY, 7016,

befure the subscriber a natary public of the State of Maryland, persanally appeared
SEUNG IN CHO AND CHRISTOPHER M. FIRSONE

lhuappﬂcm(s)meshlﬁeafumguingappﬁcaﬁnn.andmadanaﬂlinduefunnnﬂawﬂlatﬁmstalemantﬁmeinare true ta the best of (his, her, their)
knowledge and bekief.

—_—

——Seung Hwan Oh |

Notary Pubh;'. Motary Pebiic
(Wine SR RS GO Nty

arvland j




*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer «

| One-Day » | AddNewllcense « | Query v | Help =
License Detail
Close the License . .| | Print License | f Print Renewal Letter 1 [.<<GoBack. |

License Info
License Num:LBD7 396 Cert Num: T1144 Fee: $200.00 Status: Translerred
License Date:10/27/2015 11:15:38 AMLicense Year: 2015
CR Number: 13970198
Payment Date: 10-27-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Poid [T

2015 Trader's License [ [ Update Info |

[ Click to Start License Renewal 1

Add Adult Enterfainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |
Location

Corp Name:

Trode Name:
lone Code:

Phone:

N/A

SECURED CREDITOR
B8

443-253-5745

Block Mum:;
City:

1030-32

Streel. RIVERSIDE AVENUE
BALTIMORE

State: MD dip: 21230

CR Number; 13970198
Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOOR AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR, KITCHEN CANNOT BE USED UNTIL APPROVED
BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: TERRY LEMASTER,

GEORGE COSHER RIS TERANR RR™ FOSTR: Atemate Maling Address . |
License Owners

First Name

Last Nome  |Sireet City State |Zip Aclion Change Owner
DAVID COWELL |56 BOONETRAIL  [SEVERNA PARK  [MD  [21144 [(Edit] || -Remove Owner |
Comments
Dale Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318279 2/19/2016



Page 2 of 2

02/03/2016[State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on {CR#13970198- TRANSFER Jon 1/28/2016 [:Delete, |
01/29/2016|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb [iDelete; |
01/19/2016/Stote of MD Tax Hold, letler send... /sb [_D@l_et'gj
11/20/2015/PAID $100.00 for Hearing Dated 11/19/15, invoice #100034. /sb (Délag
08/06/2015 E(e]:z“clcs:gper (410} 591-4744 called about 2015-2014 Renewal License, May request hardship E_Deletg
07/28/2015 gzr;t;ﬂéﬁseggl‘j?s%usmess & licensees' home addresses about “Failure o Pay 2015-2016 E Deletg
02/03/2015i51ate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. [ Deletg
12/30/2009]12/21/09 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Kevin M. Cooper, Kevin D. Thompson, DKJC, LLC [DEIEt;.]

{Print History (Print Card)

License num: LBD7 396 Address: 1030-32 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
Trade Name: SECURED CREDITOR

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318279 2/19/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"03"2";'16

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Amrit Kafle & Minas Hatziminas

Kantha, Inc. T/a Trade name pending

5511 Belair Road

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership

Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the map, application, floor plans and license history.
Letter and email sent to applicant requesting a copy of the investment breakdown.
Community Letter{s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: 2/24/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'’S DECISION:




2124/2016 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Search Help

Entity Name: KANTHA, INC.

Department ID: D17050204

Amendments Parsonal Property Certlficate of Status

Principal Office (Current):

5511 BELAIR ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21206

Resident Agent (Current):

MINAS HATZIMINAS
14 CATERHAM COURT
BALTIMORE, MD 21237

Status:
INCORPORATED
Good Standing:

Yes

What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Ordinary Business - Stock

Date of Formation or Registration:
02M17/2016

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

Stock

Close/Not Close:

Close

hitp/isdatcertd.resiusa.orgiucc-charter/Pages/Charter Search/default.aspx



36009 91070 E3ep dey %y

W any w.an\ 9\
5 ) __.W.F
=]
] and e
o
\
aN o ﬂ/ﬂ.w
wwm
® e
=)
< ® ard
/.Aun
<«
[=]
¥ aAy ayuapien
%,
o 5
& 7,
& % any
S % °
9.....» pe
Oa.rb ﬂODébNmr_
e\_.v.e
Ny 5
.m.m ccoam.v
.m-.
E ;wb....\v %y
m\_T w b
% » .__w__.._wG _.mv Z
“3
s & 57
NG N
T & & §
9, & _v....k .% %
)] &
i Yiiamo,, wowyg & X
[t ]
qur_m.Q n f%.r
WUy .mwe
~ag &
m
By -3

Al W
Sl
g 2 VIGVOHY
Yy, Aaauwen »w%_mwmﬂu& -

a

Z

€ SIHOIIH
E

2

[=]

L7

é
NOSTIM
(Y] Fo.w
m..a ard 5 o
2 ommeo
.@u uz__a
£
ﬁu@ﬂ\w .00.
ant? & %,
& %,
F) s
4
oEEm.& ¥
+ Ala|away |aels| leug 2
8
() o) nVu
%, 3@@ 2
n %y Yen, #
S0 g, C depy asuaol tonbi
% .u*e....a
7% & abunon asouwig '
Q\Qo%
> & Py JrElRg £255 §
© &
* o, 15 sonbry uapsen &
®, & ™
v&.\\ Jeq suods s 6nog &
) 44
\_v&m*.#a poojeas sA|INs é
by / PH J1e(28 L1SS §)
2, e
/3 18y
) s
“p,
5 %%

siuswysljgelsy pasuasdi

peoy 1ejdg L19S



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
v Beard of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

ELASS TYPE: l”r—'bl_lIKENSE AT THE LOCATIDN: 55 / / é (3' dir Rr IF TRANSER, LDCATIDH:

CORPORATE/LLC/{LP/PARTHERSHIP NAME: <an + i’\ Q. -ITn & TRAD *?w.rcl M- i
smrorney Fr he aprvcanr el yin T AR 1 E M&}Q@%&ﬂh{ WAL \hn ‘
Kodenslh = £

INDICATE TYPE QF LCENSEAPPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER B NEW D0 EXPANSION PF PRE HISESE] SUEISIL?JIILD AMEN[IMEHT( O m

em€n
Describe Part of Premisas t be Used: _/ 5;’ qé f Iy o m" you nffnr delwarynffnndan or aleohal? (7 Yes
Will Liva Entertainment be provided? [3Yes C8'No Wirat Kind?

Will Dutdoar Tahle Service Be Provided? O1Yes dsrzn 0ff Pramise Catering of Food and Alcoho!? O Yes O No

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-20Z{a){iv}{l) thst an application for the Issuance or transfer is not completa unlass the applicant has
obtained zoaing approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHCG? TiYes [J Mo lf yes, please attach. I no, please give
timeframe for obtaining letter of appeaval:

WORKER'S COMPENSATIDN INFORMATION - INSURAKCE CARRIER POLICY OR BINDER #:

L Applicant A gm” k’ahflﬁ Uy3 - )3 K275 Kﬁhﬁ!{’. ﬂmrlD
(Mlmg@ /\J ]‘"[}W' V{J(taleﬁnnﬁm) BQ’ ,113 ’W)Emall(ﬂguirsd} }/‘6.

(res:dance)StreetQ / X q City " State {perind of residency in Baltimare City)
25a%, Alepa |
{Manth/Year of B rthﬁ (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth) 4 "

I applicable, stidress of Property an which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: m/as O Ho Have yau been a residem and taxpayer of the City of Baktimora for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes 3 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

ZApplu:aIItB ngg ,Uaiz;m nas LMB %)(I’ SDB‘ mmﬂ?/vf/%z
““'F'ﬁf’“’(,ﬁ[emﬁm A" h”"“)‘ p WP 2103 FEEg) 4

(residence) Street ¥ tatﬂ"‘ Ziphode  (period of cesidency in Baltimare City)
0817] o ’ —

{Mnnth/Year of Birth) L (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Poperty on which tax is paid in your indwvidual name:
Check: OO Yes Heve you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes[d No Are you s registared voter in the City of Bakimore?

3. Applicant C

(full name) {telephoneno.) t-mal (Required)
(residence)Street City State ZipCode  {period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex Male or Female} (Plate of Birth)

If applicabls, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: O3 Yes O HoHave you been s resident and taxpayer of the City of Baktimora for 2 years preceding this application?
O YesO No Are you a registered voter in the Dity of Baltimore?

denSK:D

Iflo‘}vmi}-ﬁt

miar |, com

Wll/ﬂmm




|. Has the appficant(s) been convicted of a felony, or has been
adjudged guilty of vinlsting the laws gaverning tha sale of any
alcoholic beveragn or fop'gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes No I yes, mark applicant and pravide
explanation in adjacent space provided,

Z State whether the applicant{s} bas ever been adjudged guilty of
any offanse against the laws of Ahe State of Maryland or the
United States. [ Yes If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for le of alcoholic
heverages in the State of Maryland? OJ Yes (& No If yes, explain.

&, Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or
revoked? [ Yes ﬁ rhli yes, explain in adjacent spacs.

alcoholic beveraga business or business for which #licanse has
been applied for, grantad, and issued? [ Yes

3. Dees the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
explain in adjzcant space,

fyas,

other, end does he or she have any financial interest in any other

alcohelic beverage business? [ Yes

B. Is your spouse or child a licensag, in this jurisdiction or any
ﬁ;f{n‘ If yes, explain.

licensa applied for, any othar person financial interested in saj
licensa ar business ta be conducted thereunder? O Yes
K yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

7. Is there now, or will thers be, during the continuance of the
r ]

8. s the licensad premises prasently open and aperating?
& Yes (3 Mo If no, please provide information requested in
adjacent spaca provided,

8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial obligatians ta any manufacturer, brewer. distiller,
or wholesalgr at the time of making this application?

OYes &) MHo [f Yes, plzase provide information as to
the epplicent(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicant A M B MJ Lo
No No

Applicant A E/ B { CO

No No

yi
Applicant A EJ/ B Ei/ Lo

No  AND

Applicant A EZ/ B EE/ £Q

NE— A7

Applicant A E/ B I?}/ co

No Nb

/ s
Applicant A g B E{, (I

No N

Closure Date:

Explanation:

No N9




Price of E' ior of tht Resl  Cast of hﬂ[l::l Cost of the Cost of the Down Payment Terms for the

Property Property Business Perzonal provided to seller Balance due
Property
L o (S,000.0 owner [fngncin
(75,000 00
J0Yv q mov'

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Carporation list e;;"iners {attach list if necessary) ar in Limited Liability

Company/Bartnerships list all autharized persans.) 1{ 5 jj A }o/ )
I} NAME: !IWI jl Eg CABDRESS 9 N / TITlE VoL, %50F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE JZ) D

_ fo, 221237
Z)NAME./m 1d.§ ! AAJI}E@S 4 CﬂJT Vl’)ffr’ b T f’;’c./ 340FSTICK HELO RESIOECE. ) ()

3) NAME: ADORESS: TITLE: “%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

4) NAME; ADORESS: TTE: %U0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

*aseed®Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all nutstanding stackholders who on the day of this application own mo

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles
organization, ** ¥ **

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath reguired under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false siatements, the o

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment snd conviction thereof. shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whose signatura appears below ceriifies that he/she has been a residsnt and taxpayar of Baltimord City,
Maryland for at leest twn years preceding the filing of this application. Each of sald applicants herehy certifies further that if the lizense applied for Is
granted, he/she will conform 1o =l State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcohollz beverages, as wall as tn the rules and regulatians
of the Buard of License Commissinners for Baltimore City, and harby grants permission to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspe
and clerks, The Beard of License Eommissioners for Baltimore City, tts duly suthorizedsgents and employees, and any peace cfficer of Baltimora City o the
Ll & fremises and any and all parts theveof upan snd in which said husin;u

to be conducted.

Eignée of Applicant A Signature of Applu:ant C
State of Maryland: ? é
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON THE &% g ¢ Dru r/? .V v}

before syhsnrthe notary publ ftheStateufMary] d, per appeared J, I
E? ”J ;%’zz o mﬁ/‘L

1€ {7 i’?
a applicant (s) names i the aforegaing application, and made oath in due lnrm nl law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her. their)
knowledge and helief. o

Q %&ﬁmu{]/ f///‘f/fﬁﬂ%

(Witness mytiend and Seal)




Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: < L Phonz Number: i7‘ ¥3 "7) 1 P L%
STATEMENT OF [IWNE?FF PREMISES REDLIRED (N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DOF MARYLAND

{l. WE) W? i {1(/7 19{’ HEREBY CRTIFY, That {1 am. we are) {he owner(s) of the property located at
":;*fi jl H el i(, .ﬂ Eall:mnre CitywithaZipBodeof & J a/ . which is named in the present
application made (o Board of Liguor License Eummlssmners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe granting o

the license applied far, and hereby autharize the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employess, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, ta inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe  conducted. and any and all parts of the building in which said business is ta be
conducted, at any and alt hours,

{Witness {my_pur) hand(s) and seal(s) 4 day of I m tha year ul ) { ' L’ }
wmasss J&(?jﬂ:{i 5 Y ggfmf By AN

STATE OF MARYLAND W f Lrod]yed C,é,' el ed d)
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON dayel__ 7217V W]f M‘ % B Vl)/
Before the subscrirer a notary ;ﬁh’:; of the State uvawland ersopally appeargd

(/ﬂ E ? r\ D%&
and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement to be < 'A'"r\"&--r -V . Ny act.
{Witness my hand and seal) \)“ e \ON Exite,

Notary Public ; { f / (/ &Ys"é:‘-% d‘ pRY ;6\..:
L] Y @
The following must be signed by at least 3 =) ons.: O o

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners ar mllslzmd VORI itr the Eity b8 Balflmnm iswhich the business covered by th
present application is tn be conducted, certify that |fymg applu:ant(s). IS/Q)& pﬁ'mnally known to us and has heen a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the E%ﬂiqqlaml for Zdear's pracedmg this applicatian.

\A\EEO(LQMJ// TG Flpcen Ave H, 12 /47 | tadicants) | |12 yrs
1) Yintr Fivand ool Rolaiy i 2iza: TGS et
NicwHipumoint ¢ars Gamst o ) 223 | /0 Y
E:m“\vhms 255 ey %&l@mrm"m%’ L?}r’ﬁl.

: 1, il Eff'fAZd/gl’ﬂ Wﬂ-—-—-—“ | .

: G BILrrp e HE Ze3 7 ooyl fon Eursod
Eh'schma] Eoszomi b [ Shiatp o |2-1-47 130007
]2 e = WA M=C - Y-S ——

"af

FOR OFFICE LISE ON
) A/ w K2 Status of Application
DATE FILED: fk‘i"_' “ NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $S00.00 PAID: Zf POSTING DATE I y Wil opravet: s O Mo 3
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - 3250.00 PAID 5 PRINT MAME OF BLLE STAFF INTIALS gﬁﬂzlniﬁls:
Board of Liguor License Commissianers For the City of Baltimore, 231 Withdrawn:Yes O No O
East Baltimore Strest, 6" Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BLLE Initizls:
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22412016 balt-intra-srv/itsi.icenseDelail.aspxd=317218

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | Llicense-Transfer v+ | One-Day v | AddNewlcense v | Query ¥ | Help v

License Detail

[ << Go Back |
License Info

License Num: LBD7 034 Cert Num; 0097 : $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
[=1=h

License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015 =

CR Number: 04805993

Payment Date: 04-20-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid & ¥
2015 Trader's License ' M

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location

Corp Name: CELESTE'S GARDEN INN, LTD.
Trade Name: NEW GARDEN INN
Zone Code: 43
Phone: 410-325-3711

Block Num: 5511 Street: BELAIR ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21206
04805993
CR Number:

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR & BASEMENT FOR BUSINESS & STORAGE

Resfriction:

License Owners

First Name Last Name Street City State Zip
JESSICA REDDING 2859 PELHAM AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21213
Hold Info

hitp:/foalt-intra-srvits/LicenseDetail aspx 1d=317219



212412016 balt-intra-srvits/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317219

Powered by:

hitp.ffoalt-intra-srvilts/LicenseDetail aspx?ld=317219



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"Oarz";‘ﬁ

Expansion of Premises

Applicant(s): Samuel Curreri, Jerry Waddell & Swayne Hiltner,
Sam’s Italian Restaurant, LLC t/a Sammy’s Trattoria

1200-02 N. Charles Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for an expansion- add 800 sq. ft. next to
restaurant

Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the map, application, floor plans and license history.

Letter and email sent to applicant requesting a copy of the investment breakdown.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: 2/24/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION




212412016 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Entity Name: SAM'S I[TALIAN RESTAURANT, LLC

Department I0: W14064094

Amendmants Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current):

1200 NORTH CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Resident Agent (Current):

SAMUEL CURRERI
1200 N CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status:
REVIVED
Good Standing:

Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or Registration:
01/12/2006

State of Formaticn:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

M/A

Close/Not Close:

Unknown

hitp.f/sdatcert3.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx

Saarch Help

1



1200-06 N. Charles St.
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Application for Alcoholic Beverages License

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimgre City
el g

s rvee | f wcewst armve ocarow: 1200~ 12046 . *lé;:ﬁnéf?mmmu
CORPORATE/LLE/LLR/PARTNERSHIP N?MESM% Lpi A fosdavant g SPamd = Tmﬁom

ATTQRNEY FOR THE APPLIZANT: mﬁ yin Y AnnREss.ﬁE. Ea@g%? PH ngoé’?s el mﬁ{{]g{%i ‘Ho
zﬁff—f’,ﬂgﬁiﬂ L oF ‘-,r'uo
-

INDICATE TYPE OF LCENSEAPPLICATICN:  TRANSFER T3 NEW O3 EXPANSION OF FREMISEF{SUHSUTUTED AMENDMENT(S) 0

Describe Part of Pramises to ba Used: 1\00@:& 303‘3 Q\' VoL \’D Will m Bry n? gnﬁmoeﬂ o alcahol? [ YasF(Hn
Wi Live Entartainment be provided? CYes j‘swu What kind?
Will Dutdoor Tabla Service Be Provided? I:IYesﬂ No  [Off Premise Catering of Food and Alcahal? Mﬂ O No

Please nute that as per Art. 2B §10-202(a){iv){l) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complate enless the applizant has
nhtzined zoning appraval from the ity of Baltlmnra Do you I1a7a Zoning Approval DHCD? CJYes O Mo lf yes, please attach. i z please giva

timeframe for abtzining letter of approval: /1 C @ﬂ L. @ LCL g{% /8 61/ e
(%
WERKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER %f(« lﬂu‘ [Nﬁ, p I.IL'V OR BINDER #: U‘égm | l’-l %

ERveC el Cggey Y4z Sht ozt Suudwin'@dl co—

(ful!narna) tel h E-mal (Required)
T TUNBODT LD, P Mo 20211 zogre
(resnde a)Street E:ty State Ziplode  (period of dekidency in Baltimore City)
)i Dol N > S
{Montf/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth) : U

I appliml?&m of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: Q)‘E O No Have you bean a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimars for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes CJ No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimora?

Z Applicant B

“!M&.MW&D@:LLh 0952 1T Jau
{fu name) @kﬂk{?w%&p n?ﬂﬂ—(a- 220 E-rl%(hquirad)

{residen rael City State le Code vy (perind of rasndencﬁ Baltimore City)
eﬂ WM alan NG
(Month/Year ni Hll‘lh) {Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth) \J
I applicable. agdress of Broperty on which tax is paid in your indhvidual name:
Check: O3 NoHave you beena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this spplication?
Yes [J No Are you a registered vater in the City of Battimore?
anppnm% Mkl \a‘q'd?wv Dewée{l—-@ﬁf\/bu( NN

(iullnama 06 ,_(ct /T)anghi(le&hnnen%w\ks Lj)f’/\ W wqf-mai] (Ihzlluirl{}/t"@I

{residence) Street City “State le Oefe  (period of residency in Baltimare Dity)
10 ¢4 M Bl
(Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of leth)

If applicable. address of Pgaperty on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Check: O Yes m} b Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes[B No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

1

Whdzdus 5

a/cnfﬁ//
i ¢




|. Has tha applicant(s) been convicted of @ falony, or has been
adjudgad guitty of violating the laws governing tha sale of any
alcoholic beverage op for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? [J Yes Mvm mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2. State whether the spplicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland ar the
United States. [ Yes \‘I‘l‘u I yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s} ever hald a license for the sale of elcoholic
heverages in tha State of Maryland?}&

4. Hes the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspandad or
revoked? [ Yes § Mo if yes, explain in adjscent space.

5. Dues the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and issued? £ Yes [ Nn If yes,
explain in edjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child a licenses, in this jurisdiction or any
other, and dues ha or she have any financjal interest in any other
alcohalic baverage business? 03 Yes ﬁlf yes. explain,

7. Is thera now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
licanse applied for, any other person financial interested in said
license or business ta be conducted thereunder? O Yes ﬁﬂu
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B. Is the licensad pramises prasently open and operating?
& Yes [ No Jf no, please provide information requasted in
adjacent space provided.

8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial ohligations te any manufacturar, brewer, distiller,
or whalesaler st the time of making this application?

O Yes Wlo K Yes, please provida infarmeation as to
the applicant(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewsr, distiller, or
wheolesaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicant A M B Eh/( L [h/

N No Mo

ApplicamAm/ Bn’z/ nﬁ_‘/ .

No No Mo

Applicant A IH/ Bl L Ih/

O Na If yes, explain,

Yes, on present

Applicant A I’!/ B Eb/ C Iﬂ/

Closure Date:

Explanation:

No No No

Mplicant AR, BO €O

& osggm o
m ]
'Smtu%fm;fs ot

Applicant AD BO CO




ID. Please list the following, #f applicable, In the spaces provided below:
Purchase Price of  Owrer of the Real  Cost of the Real Cost of the Cost of the Down Fayment Terms for the
Businass Property Progerty Business Personal provided to seller  Balance due

Preperty

Applicants Applying as Ausiness Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list afl officers {attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships iist all authorized persons.) M,/

) NAMEQM\Ne L de%nfss ;U/l ’(’uﬂ%ﬂﬁ TITLE&” (%0 STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

( w2\ ‘
2) NAME; Mfrw/ ADORESS: {49 GWC%U%TF" TITLE (?J\(fhi/ %DF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
CT- Tty ey '
3)NAME:“’\/E,{M UJ&)M, onRess: \A 7 [Z'\A’ﬂ_.r';LD e { oqor srock Hewn Resoece
0 Boli= M- 2032
4) NAME ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE

*3&+93* Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own m
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agresment or articles o
organization,*******

*Extract from Law: If any sffidavit or asth required under the pravisions of this Act shall contain any false siatements, the o
shall be deemed guity of perjury. And upn indictment snd conviction thereof, shall be subject to penslties provided by Law for
crime.

H

CERTIFICATE GF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose sigrature appesrs below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer af Baltimo
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this application. Each of szid applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is

of the Board of License Commissieners for Baltimors City, and herby grants parmission to the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, insp
and clerks, The Board of License Commissionars for Baltimors City, its duly autharized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Battimore City
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thersaf WSZ which sallj busjn

B i

Signature of Applicant A ‘Sigoatu® of Apphigant B Signature of Applicant

State of Maryland: ; . ss
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE % 1h o Fe bruavy ._20 6. #
W : e (i1}

befors the subscriber g notary publi

The applicant (s) names in the aforegaing application, and u;ade B
knowledge and belief. _;27 .
- /'(:;} A /VL,? = ’FFWQL/K\!M'

Notary Blbjic /

L

S——»




Nama and Address of the owners uf the pramise/landlord: @ &'ég.;alz_;,l-l-é Phane Number: S0 - 285-1819S

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED I CONNECTICN WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I. WE) AB Ag 504:‘*"!'('5 p) ,LL' ¢ REREBY CRTIFY, That {| am, we are) the owner{s} of the property located at
Wi 3 . Baltimore. City with a Zip Code of__ 2=/ 284 . which is named in the present
application made to Board of Liquor License Lommissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe  granting o

the license appliad for, and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liguor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly autharized agents and employess. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, t inspect
and search. without warranl, the premises upen which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is 1 be

conducted, at any and all hours. ”L ,
%
day of . inthe year of

(Witress (my. our) hand(s) and seal{s) this

WITNESS:

STATE OF MARYLAN ! ‘!,

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN 1 dayo

Before the subscribier a notary public of the State of Maryland, gersonally appeared / 4
Katie Lopenha

and acknowledge the execution of the afoPegaing statement to be 21 {Z )] KJ @ F act.

(Witness my hand and seal)
Notary Public

The following cartificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. W i H / / I8

We, the undersigned citizens, real st owners and registered yoters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by thL
present application is to be cnndqud. certify that the quélifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and'a rasignt of the State of Ma&yland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address Signature (131 Length of time
{Menth/Year) | Acquainted with
the Apnlicart(s)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
whaii . 7 ‘ Status of Appication
DATE FIlEI].MNE‘N!TRANSFER/EXPANSII]N - $500.00 PAID: Zﬁ’ﬂSTINE 0ATE 2[2y(1v Appraved: Yes O No O3
SUSTITLTE APLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID 1 PRINT NAME OF BLLC STAFE INTHALS e
Board of Liquor License Commissisners For the City of Baltimare, 231 Withdrawn: Yes 0 No O
Fast Baltimore Street. 6" Flaor, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BLLC [nitials:




Main Level
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal ~ | Lcense-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense = | Query v | Help =
License Detail
Close the Licens_E:: Print License } |' Print Renewal Letter | |- <<Go Back |

License Info
License Num: LB 121

License Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 12360484

Cert Num; 0589
License Year; 2015

Fee: $1,320.00 Sialus: Renewed

Poyment Date:  04-14-15
2014 - 2015 TPP Paid i Y

2015 Trader's License 7] N | Update Info. . |

Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Adult Entertainment License
i Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: SAM'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT, LLC.
Trade Name: SAMMY'S TRATTORIA
Zone Code: 21
Phone: 410-837-999%

Block Num: 1200
City: BALTIMORE

Street: CHARLES STREET NORTH
State: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number; 12340484

Porion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR FOR A RESTAURANT NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OF
DANCING WITH QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AND CATERING
Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Alternate Mailing Address . |
License Owners
First Name  |Last Name |Slreet City State [Zip Aclion |Change Owner
SAMUEL J.  |CURRERI  |161 BRANDON ROAD BALTIMORE [MD (21212 [[Edit] [|..Remove Owner. |
DWAYNEC. |HILTNER {1849 CARNOUSTIE COURT  |[FINKSBURG [MD (21048 [[Edit| [[.Remove Owner. ]
JERRYW.  [WADDELL [1417 PATAPSCO STREET BALTIMORE [MD [21230 |[Edit] |[...Remove Owner....]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317714

2/22/2016



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
12/07/2010 112/6/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF {12/9/10) HEARING #75426 |:Delete |
06/05/2009 (2/11/0% $125 FEE FOR (TRADERS/G-5)VIOLATION PAID IN LIEU OF 3/5/09 HEARING #65736 k Dejete__jl
[ Print History (Print Card) ..~
License num; LB 12) Address: 1200 CHARLES STREET NORTH
Trade Name: SAMMY'S TRATTORIA
Comment: i
Add Comment |
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317714 2/22/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report | March

Transfer of Ownership/ Conversion

Applicant(s): Carroll Smith, Jr. & Carrie Everett,
4200 Parkside Belair, Inc. T/a Slim Ace of Club

4200 Belair Road

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership, convert Class “B” BWL to a Class "BD7" BWL, continue live
entertainment

Board'’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the map, application, floor plans and license history.

Letter and email sent to applicant requesting a copy of the investment breakdown.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: 2/24/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




2242016 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Entity Name: 4200 PARKSIDE BELAIR, INC,

Department ID: D17050170

Amendments Personal Property Cortificate of Status

Principal Office (Current):

4200 BELAIR ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21206

Resident Agent (Current):

CARROLLM. SMITH, JR.
3619 ELMOREA AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21213

Status:
INCORPORATED
Good Standing:

Yes

What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Ordinary Business - Stock

Date of Formation or Registration:
02/17/2016

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

Stock

Close/Not Close:

Close

hitp./isdatcertd resiusa.org/ucc-charler/Pages/Charter Search/default.aspx

Search Help

1M
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Application for Alcohalic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissianers for Baltimore City

msswps_&umsmmuucnnuu 4200 elqin 2d 1

T FTRARSER Lopagy
CORPORATE/LL/LLP/PARTHERSHIE Nae & 2.0 O VWMSIQ’P,W?:QJE?% = 657’ ';zns:'r qﬁce of C /u)(bDA -,_m
m&j! j? HE, &%ﬁéﬂ' 3-637-25 ME,VIQ"KO Sl
ATTORNEY FOR THE ARPLICANE l'"o . anrni‘SIs PHONE WAL 4 deqj |

/)
C Y0D 20352 ¢

]
i WIL
INDICATE TYPE OF UCENSE APPLICATION ~ TRANSFER CJ NEW (3 EXPANSICN OF PREMISES O SUBSTITHTECT AMENDMENT(S) @’;7 umv 'Q
Describe Part of Premises tq be Used: I 5'1L F a"l 0y o '}" G

P . . . at kin /\
Will Live Entemlnmzr)u:\e vuj::g ﬁ‘?ﬂ@/ 'ft'h t King? P J 4m bﬂ'ﬂ_{{ )Lﬂ Muf({ (.-gD q

N
e 7
Will Dutdaor Table Service Be Provided? OYes ®@No  DH Premise Catering of Feod and Alcahql? C( Yes ﬂﬂ:(
Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-202(a}(iv){§) that an application for the issuance ar transfer is nat camplete unless the applicant has

obtained zuning appraval from the City of Baltimore Do you have 2 Toning Approval DHCO? DYes 0 Nolf yes, please attach. if no, please qive
timeframe for ahtaining letter ol agpraval:

— VWill you atfer delivery of faod and/or aleahol? O Yes

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - [HSURANCE CARRIER

Bapicant K,‘RRP\OLL Miton Sy tth_Je.

POLICY OR BINDER #

410-325-5461  SoulFiiver @AoL- Cou

{ivl name) . {telzghoneng ) E-mail (Required)

k19 L:Lmoce Ave. HleOr'E: MO, 2i2.3 68 Years
{res denre!Sirpar Ly State Lalode  (perindof residency in Bali:mare City) ’
Ve, 1q4 T MaLe Batdimoces, LD,

iMonth/Year of Birth)

(Sex Male or Female) (Place ol Birth)
If apphcag address of Progerty an which tas 15 pad 1n your individual name. 5(9 \q E L oY ‘\ Ad E Z-iLi 3
Check:

Yes O NoHave youbeena resident and taxpayer af the City of Baltimare for 2 Years preceding this applicatian?
Yes OO No Areyoua registered voter in the ity of Bahimors?

2. hpplicant B

_ZRHRre Recwa EVESETT 43 850350 _CARRIERE e yahao COM
(full pame elephone np 3l (Require

306 ey Ave BT MD 2000 73 NEAR <

{residence) Ireet sudeB

E-m
21
City State lpCode  {perod ol re n Baltimore City)
Ceb o0 Female P burgh, PA

ﬁmlh/\‘ear af Birth) (Sex Male or Female) {Piace of Birth}

If applicable zddress of Property on which taa s paid i your individual name- 2.0 @
Check: ,E Yes O NoHave you been g resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 kars preceding this application?
O Yes [ No Are you a register

ed voter in the City of Battimare?

3. Applicant C

{fullname} {telephanznn ) E-mail (Required)
{residence)Street ity State loCode  {periodof residency i Baltimpre Coty)
{Manth/Year of Burth) {Sex Male ar Female} (Place ol Birih)

Y applicable address of Property on which 13115 pad in y oot individual name
Check: O Yes D) NoHave you been a resident and tazpayer of the
O YesO Ho Are You a registered vater jn the City of Balti

City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
more?



I, Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felony, or has been
adjudged guilty of violating the laws govarning the sale of any
alcohalic bevarage or for gambling in any State, including
Waryland? O Yes o If yes. mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided,

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever begn adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the

United States. O3 Yes D No If yes, mark applicant and explain,

3. Has the applicant(s) ever hald a license for the sals of alcahalic
beverages in the State of Maryland? O] Yes 2 No f yes, explain,

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended ar
revoked? (1 Yes U No If yes. explain in adjacent space.

5. Baes the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcahalic beverage business or business for which a ficense has
been applied for, granted, and issued? O Yes (X Naif yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is yaur spouse ar child a licensee, in this jurisdictian ar any
other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
glcohalic beverags business? [ Yes B No If yes, explain,

7.1s there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in said
license or business ta be conductzd thereunder? O Yes 88 o
¥ yes. explain in the adjacent space pravided,

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating?
& Yes [ Na lf no, please provide infarmation requested in
adjacent space provided.

3. Da any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or ather
financial obligations ta any menufacturer, brewer, distiller.,
or wholesaler at the time of making this application?

OYes B No If Yes, please pravide infarmation as ta
the applicant{s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manutacturer., brewer, distiller, ar
wholesaler in the adjacent space provided,

Applicamt ARl B@E €O

No No

Applicant A I B €O

No No

Applicant AR B €O

No  No

Clasure Date:

Explanaticn:

Applicant A i Ed CD
il NA

Applicant AR)  BET' €O
No No

Applicamt AR B{3 ., LO

No No




10. Please ist the fallowing il applicable, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Price of  Dwrer of the Real Eost of the Real Lost of the
Bustness Property

Cast cof the Dewn Payment Terms far the
Property Busincss Personal provided to selfier  Balance due
Praperty

i

Phaeg:

Apphicants Applying as Business Entites - (Give name{s} and addresses - in Corporation his| al gilicers {attach st o necessary) or in Limited Liabiliy
Company/Partnecships list all authorizeg persons )

e Y
1) HAME C/A YYD“ 7}), gimlmtfﬁﬁ}fs(jém Elmorﬁnflhr ’ rl}r(lb{ v ﬂrm

ALE S0 %0F SIOCK HELD RESIOENCE

Ve re ve.

2)NAME£’AYV}B K é AODRES '7‘506 MCI(,Y/\/ THILE 5 O %(0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE S@C
Aldd

3) HAME ADDRESS IILE

%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE

4) NAME ADDRESS TITLE %0F STOCK HELD RESHENCE

****** Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all gutstanding stockholders wha an the day of this apglication own more
than 5% of the outstanding stuck of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement ar articles of
grganizatign, **** v

“Extract from Law: If sny aflidavit or aath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the affender
shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment sad conviction thereof, shall be subject 1y penalties pravided by Law for that
crime,

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS. At feast ene applicant whose 5§
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this 3
granted, he/she will conlorm ta all State and County |
of the Board of License Commissionars lor Baltimgre
and clerks, The 8oard of License Commissioners for Baltimors City,
State of Maryland tg inspect and search at any and

to be conducted.
b/,

Signature of Apphcant A

Sate of Maryland LE a_i

THIS CERTIFIES. THAY ON THE -
belore 1he suns:r.lﬁ a notary public of the State of Marylang pErsonall

appearsd 4
Covvpll ‘M. Smiit. Ty gdn W:’g?}rr:e- ;‘?/é‘uf

The applicant (s) names in the aloregaing application, and made oathin due lorm

) : Ty =4 &
of law that the statement the-en ars v ta the best af (his. her I:hi:ir‘,l' =)
knowledge and belief g 4 @ BEXRE . =\
- F
_/@MAL k\/ /;:A?.i T 5 ; = \ (b

Je

YL
WY

ry Puble

(Witness my hand and seal|



Kame and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: m&ﬂf‘}ﬁ‘ '/J (lSU A1 TP SN / %nns Humber 17/{" J-Y WF ?UD \/
STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED N CONNECTIDN WITH ALCOHOUC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
U
{I WE) .E'Hﬂﬂ an MZSW\ &F’gl[h Pf\’ U[ W4 L‘é!j"l[gﬂ‘! CRTIFY. That () am. we are) the owner{s) of the property focated al

-"-;_p*' 200 Belary Ilr.f o Battimare ity with 2 Zip Code ol —2 1200 which 1s named in the present
apphcaton made to Board of Liquor (icense Comeussianers of Bahimare City under the Aleoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of
the kcense apphed for. and hereby aulhorize the State Comptraller, his duly authorzed deputies. nspectors  ang clerks. the Board of Liguor Licensa

Commissinners of Baltimare City. us duly authorszed agents and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta inspect
and search, withoul warrant the premises upan wiich the

cenductzd. 3t any and all hoyrs

(Witness (my our) hand(s) and seal(s) :} () day of FLL in the year ol éﬂ{ é/
WITNESS Al ﬁ A f/}}fum by, fjuv/

w1 .
STATE OF HARYLAND U ] i} E?Wé’-
THIS CERTIFIES. THAT ON ;204?5 day of /’}bb Yudy M/—)M}n W_kw %’Eﬂ”f D {

1er  notary public of the State of Maryland, persanally apoeared /7
rla rign W YT h

and acknowledge the execution o 1he aloregaing statemen
{Witness my hand and seal)

[ O juty
i Ll

dians. Uil W"/ Win_
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate g at%q%st%dam% i%ife [E

vy

é@ﬁf]ing [ I{nnulfs)J'}l Ve personally known to us and has been & resident

or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident -SI;Ievn a'fﬁmd‘fu ¢ jetirs preceding this application,
*10ge GO,
f Names Address ‘L':_“ﬂm-’ " Signaturs DDB Length of tize
' ! {Manth/Year) | Acquainted with
— S35 i the Applicant(s)
hORRAINE . R
K_Hgg_glaz.m 1812 Hllzuwosd Rd % oy B2 Yenrg
EViInt _ 21206 7
BRandon | 5993 Kaven Ave. %:.ZM b 39401t Yeacs
I 20216 A
RED Yosder. (3262 Willen, Syl N h2del 41 Yeacs
|
ILBo_bEMdm( 42l Packweed k. fri/ist2 Year g
. 2206 40 1
Oaclene sipaE 375¢ Gibhous Ale. /3/.7} 26 Yeacs
L e
FOR DFFICE LSE ONLY
DATE FILED 7/'211[[2 NEW/IRANSFER/EXFANSI[IN-!SDHDUPAID\/{ POSTING 0Tt Z'J?“'V Amf:::‘:::'é”':“:‘g"
SUSTITUTE APRLICATICIN FEE - SZ3000P80 3 PRINT NAME OF BLLC S1AFS INTIALS g:ll.E:Init‘ s
I} §
HBoard of Liguor L L | For the City of B2 2% : y
Ea:! Bainm:l:': St::enls?i"‘?l':::sg:l?:::r:rMa:yla;L(;I?E; e :::ff"“ﬂ- 0 ko
Phone 410-396-4377 Fax 410-396-4387 BLLE Jnitials:




FLOOR PLAN OF LICENSED PREMISES
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | Ucense-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddNewlicanse = | Query + | Help =

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License ] f Print Renewal Letter 1 | <<GoBack. .|
License Info

License Num:LB 104 Cert Num: T0487 Fee: $1.00 Status: Transferred

ticense Date:9/23/2015 1:48:54 PM  License Year; 2015

CR Number: 11322526

Payment Date: 04-24-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid ] Y
2015 Trader's License [] N [ UpdateInfo._ .|

[ Click to Start License Renawal

[a—

Add Adult Entertainment License
L Add New Adult Entertainement License 1

Location

Corp Name: SLIM ACE OF CLUB, INC.
Trade Name: SLIM ACE OF CLUB
Zone Code:; 42
Phone: 443-637-2554

Block Num: 4200 Street: BELAIR ROAD
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21204

CR Number: 11322524

Portion of Business Used:

LICENSED PREMISES AKA 4200 BELAIR ROAD & REAR OF 4202 - RES.APPR.1ST FLOOR &
BASEMENT FOR BUSINESS - REAR 15T FLOOR & BASEMENT
Restriction:

4202 BELAIR ROAD FOR STORAGE (LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING PERMITTED)

NOT TO BE USED AS A DANCE HALL, CONCERT HALL AND ESTABLISHMENT MLUST CLOSE
BY 2200 AM,

I Edit the License Location info Il Alternate Mailing Address ... |

License Owners

First Name  |Last Name Street City Siate |Zip Aclion  [Change Owner
MARION WILSON (55) 4202 BELAIR RD Baltimore [|MD 21206 I_Edi,ti_l [ Remove Owner ]

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=317612 2/22/2016



Page 2 of 2

09/23/2015]9/23/2015 License changed in the name of Surviving Spouse [ Marion Wilson) [:Delete, |

Nofificalion was made by wife of death of licensee. Wife was aoware of lapse in traders license
and is working on getling all licenses up lo dale.She was advised of the process of placing her |, .
0%/14/2015\name on liceense as "Surviving Spouse” and will be in next week to submit the proper |:Delate, |
documents and have her name placed on license. Establisment is still open and operating on i
a limited basis

05/06/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb (Delete |
02/02/2015(5late of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. E_Delelg
06/19/2005|06/08/06 Public hearing re: Violotion of rule 4.15 DECISION: DISMISSED. NO FEE IMPOSED. f D_el_et-e__:j
01/31/2006|01/27/06 FINE $425 PAID IN FULL #54845 [ D_el_etE]

01/26/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $300 OR 3 DAYS + $i25 =
01/27/200¢f, O e 9425 [ Delete; ]

{.. . Print History (Print Card)

License num; LB 104 Address: 4200 BELAIR ROAD
Trade Name: SLIM ACE OF CLUB

Commeni:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://bait-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=317612 2/22/2016



